2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

A# Date o Po a Date ompa omplaina ed d d omp d-B omplaina Atto eo A ote
Ricco Sanchez Rec. duplicate of same IFCA cover
0001.24 1/2/2024 12/29/2023 H ite || Reginal H: 's | 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
/2/: /29/. lomesite Insurance Company eginald Commodore Al e lomeowner's Insurance 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) sheet and letter 1/3/24
000224 |1/2/2024 12/29/2023 State Farm Mutual Automobile Erin Brant Marye Scott Automobile Insurance  |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Company Albrecht Law
0003.24 1/4/2024 1/2/2024 PEMCO Abraham Ritter Patrick Brown 48.30.015, 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330, 284~
PCVA Attorneys at Law 30-370, 284-30-380
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, Todd Haves
0004.24 1/5/2024 1/3/2024 London Subscribing to Policy EQP- Talisman Condominium Association Harper I-:/a s PLLC Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
001519 peray
State Farm Fire and Casualt) Clinton Tapper
0005.24 1/8/2024 1/4/2024 ! uaity Jared and Danielle Schaab ! PP N Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company Tapper Law Firm
Franklin D. Cordell I . .
0006.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Global Aerospace, Inc. Port of Seattle N General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Rec. notice from law firm to
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP . N
withdraw the IFCA notice.
State Farm Mutual Automobile Matthew E. Van Gieson rec. response from Tyson &
0007.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Shelly Johns ; Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) | Mendes on behalf of State Farm
Insurance Company MVG-LAW PLLC .
Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 1/30/24
. Ryan J. Pauley N . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0008.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Li Y Il T T: M
19/ /5/: iberty Mutual Insurance ony Tan Pauley Law Group plic Underinsured Motorist Coverage WAC 284-30-390
. . Eric S. Chavez
0009.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Co. Brian Hagglund N Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Axion Law Group, PLLC
Robert F. Greer 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0010.24 1/9/2024 1/4/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Sharon Ballou Etter, McMahon, Lamberson, Van Property and Casualty WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Wert & Oreskovich, P.C. 284-30-370, 284-30-380
rec. response from Thenell Law
AR . . Group on behalf of Stillwater
Wei Chin Li / Di R L A. Macl: Kyle A.
0011.24 1/9/2024 1/3/2024 stillwater Insurance Company ey neRestoptiopliicas St BTG A, S Personal Lines - Property  |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) |Insurance Company on 3/7/24;
asignee of Wei Chin Li Foreman Sturm Thede LLP
rec. response from Thenell Law
Group on behalf of Stillwater
Insurance Company on 3/11/24
Brian M. Sullivan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0012.24 1/9/2024 1/6/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Laurel Boyd Sullivan‘Law Group, PLLC Underinsured motorist through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
P 284-30-360, 284-30-370
0013.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 QBE Insurance Corporation Yun Dong Han, Mee Bong Han RO, e Liabilit 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
: surance Lorporatiol un Dong Han, Mee Bong Ha Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP ability T T @ ougl
N . . Beau D. Harlan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) .
0014.24 1/9/2024 1/4/2024 Py T Ki Al R fi Pi
19/ 14/. rogressive Jessica and Tyson Kingrey Harlan Law Firm PS uto through (f), 48.30.015 (6, 48.30.015 (8)(a) ec response from Progressive on
1/26/2024
. rec. response from Crowley & Kay
0015.24 1/9/2024 1/2/2024 State Farm Armando Corrales Chris lackman, Esq.v 48.30.015 Inc. on behalf of State Farm
The Jackman Law Firm, PLLC B
Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 1/16/24
. Bradley W. Hoff -
0016.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Blackboard Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. rec. response from State Farm
. . Christopher Walsh . . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), .
0017.24 1/10/2024 1/9/2024 F: Fi | W T E | "F hop" Pol| f f
/10/. /9/. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |James Won dba Tapioca Express Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC Commercial "Food Shop" Policy 48,30, 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330 (notice of return of
correspondence) on 1/25/24
. rec. response from Foley Sampson
N N Elizabeth Lunde " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); )
0018.24 1/12/2024 12/30/2023 F: | Vi M Al I Le half of F:
/12/. /30/. State Farm Insurance Company insent Moradi Law Offices of Goldberg & Loren utomobile WAC 284-30-330 & Lewis on behal Ao State Farm
Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 1/18/24
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-|
0019.24 1/12/2024 1/10/2024 i i ’ ’ !
e s Travelers Seid Al Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove Auto 30-370, 284-30-380
Garrison Property and Casualty Alekdsndra Petkovic, assignee of Sam Richard Dykstra 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), . .
0020.24 1/12/2024 1/10/2024 | 3 | IF hi
112/ 110/ Insurance Company Terpstra Friedman | Rubin PLLP Casualty 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350 | 1< duPlicate IFCA cover sheet in
same envelope
48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
. I Joshua A. Fensterbush .
0021.24 1/12/2024 1/10/2024 Claims Adjusting Group, Inc. Rentals NW, LLC VY et e UG Commercial Property through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
ick,
284-30-370, 284-30-380
. N Harter Family Partnership of 1997, Jean John D. Cadagan ) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0022.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 hi Title | Title I
116/ 12/ Chicago Title Insurance Company | o campbell Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP itle Insurance WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Bays E limi Th M. Willi 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f);
0023.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 Ohio Security Insurance Company Seveh s ki Uil omas M. Williams o G Ty || (), SR () (@) i

Association

Harper | Hayes PLLC

WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Berkshire Hathaway GUARD

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Ryan M. Best

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015

0024.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 Rodeway Inn Commercial (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Insurance Best Law PLLC Rec reply from GUARD insurance
Y W 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 P fnsu
2/15/2024
Isaac Ruiz Rec reply to IFCA from Granwest
G t P rty & C Ity 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) thi h (f),
0025.24 1/16/2024 1/11/2024 Inl;a\Jr::v:cse C;or:ear:/ asuaity Ashley Huynh Denise Chen Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 28; WAC 284 3(0)3(322 ienen) Property & Casualty Insurance
pany Ruiz & Smart PLLC 304 B Company 2/5/2024
0026.24 1/16/2024 1/13/2024 Grange Insurance Association DryTime Restoration as assignees of Scott MacLaren / Kyle Sturm Personal Lines - Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
Warren and Margaret Waznys Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP (Homeowners) WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370
P 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0027.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 USAA Kirsten Gausch & James Brock Allen N Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30- rec. copy of IFCA notice on
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore
330, 284-30-370 1/17/24
Progressive Direct Insurance Brian P Russell 4830010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (2)
0028.24 1/17/2024 1/13/2024 B Miranda and Mason Buergel Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, rec. response from Progressive on
Company Russell Law PLLC
284-30-370, 284-30-380 2/7/24
Andrew H. Fuller Uninsured Motorish Coverage -
0029.24 1/17/2024 1/12/2024 fi | f lllinois |Ronnie Hogl A 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
/17/ /12/. Safeco Insurance Company of lllinois [Ronnie Hoglen Jr. s CIE Automotice Policy 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Andrew H. Fuller Uninsured Motorish Coverage -
0030.24 1/17/2024 1/12/2024 i I f lllinois |Michele D. M i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/17). 112/ Safeco Insurance Company of Illinois | Michele azzei Thornton Mostul Fuller PLLC Automotice Policy 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Michael S. Clark
0031.24 1/17/2024 1/12/2024 AA | Dietrich R. B: IM 48.30.015 (1), (2
/17/. 112/ USAA Insurance ietric aumgardt sl el Ghrix u 8.30.015 (1), (2), (3)
- Thomas J. Farrell Personal Injury Protection Claim# (48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-
0032.24 1/17/2024 1/13/2024 Y | of Ei law | lia H.
117/ 113/ utual of Enumclaw Insurance Cecilia Hart Farrell Law Office, PS 550000257898 30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Rec reply from Crowley & Kay INC,
J O 48.30.01048.30.015 (5), (a) th h (f); WAC
0033.24 1/18/2024 1/16/2024 State Farm Ins. Co. Rachel Prendergast ames Ywen Auto 5}, (2) through (f) law firm representing State Farm
Owen | Vanderbrug Inc. 284-30-360
2/23/24
Blake Marks-Di
0034.24 1/18/2024 1/16/2024 Rockingham Casualty Company Pacific NW Siding & Windows, Inc. ake Marks-Dias 48.30.015 (8)
Corr Cronin LLP
. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), |rec. response from Foley Sampson
State F: Mutual Aut bil B tt J.D. Brandenb
0035.24  |1/19/2024 1/16/2024 ate rarm Mutua Automobte Lynda A. Poche enne " Property/Casualty 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, |& Lewis on behalf of State Farm
Insurance Company Brandenburg Law Firm N
284-30-370 Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 2/2/24
Floyd R. Chapman
0036.24 1/19/2024 1/17/2024 i if i ie Dilli . .30.
/19/: /17/. Minnesota Life Insurance Company  |Jimmie Dillingham Sr. Law Office of Floyd Chapman, PLLC 48.30.015
I—— 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0037.24 1/19/2024 1/17/2024 Encompass Endemnity Company Joseph Stockwell N Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
The Russell Law Firm PLLC
284-30-370, 284-30-380
- Isaac Ruiz 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0038.24 1/19/2024 1/19/2024 ARAG Insurance Compan William and Ronda McNae Legal
119/ 119/ ! pany o Ruiz & Smart PLLC € 48.30.015(8); WAC 284-30-330 to -380
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
Safe I C f Kath Knud.
0039.24  [1/19/2024 1/17/2024 aleco Tsurance Fompany o Amanda and Michael Hilyar v Tnuesen 0H2184578 48.30.015(8); WAC 284-30-330(3), (4), (5), (6),
America Ruiz & Smart LLP
(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(7)
X 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015; WAC
Frank Sh P | Auto | -um
004024 |1/19/2024 1/17/2024 The Hartford Marianne Wismer rank Shin ersonal Auto Insurance 284-30-330(3), 284-30-330(13), 284-309-
Herrmann Law Group Coverage
330(16)
. 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
: Matthew E. Van Gieson ) 4
0041.24 1/22/2024 1/18/2024 Mid-Century Insurance Company Allen Baldaray MVG-LAW PLLC Uniderinsured Motorist Coverage [ WAC 284-30-330(2-7), 284-30-360(1 & 3), 284 {rec. follow-up from MVG-LAW
30-370, 284-30-380 (1 & 3) (issue resolved)
On IFCA cover letter it states "See
Paul Veillon Auto - personal lines - propert also Daniels v State Farm, Kosovan
004224 |1/22/2024 1/18/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Shuyao Gu ! P ProPETY | 1 30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)  |v Omni”
Galileo Law PLLC damage
Rec 2nd copy of IFCA 2/23/24
C.C, C.L.C, S.C, G.F, etal., as assignees
of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, Daniel R. Bentson . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f), N
0043.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 TIG Insurance Compan Liabilit Rec reply from representative of
22 e U pany personal representative of the Estate of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 1ability 48.30.015(8)(a) Ply ) P i
Charles McCarth Century Indemnity Company
v 2/15/24
rec. response from Selman
C.C,CL.C,S.C,G.F,etal, as assignees Leichen;;er Edson Hsu Newmnan
. of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, Daniel R. Bentson . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f), )
0044.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 Fireman's Fund Insurance Compan Liabilit Moore LLP on behalf of Fireman's
122/ 119/ ! Y Y pany personal representative of the Estate of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 1ability 48.30.015(8)(a) !
Charles McCarth Fund Insurance Company on
v 2/14/24
C., C.L.C,S.C, G.F, etal., as assignees e (a0 i) DR W
i Fideli f Il B Th Daniel R. B 48.30.015(1), 48.30.01! hi h (f) .
0045.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 United States Fidelity & Guaranty of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, anie entson Liability 8.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f), Tremaine on behalf of United

Company

personal representative of the Estate of
Charles McCarthy

Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP

48.30.015(8)(a)

State Fidelity and Guaranty
Company on 2/27/24
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company Complainant/Insured - Individuals Complainant/ Insured - Business ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
C.C,CLC,S.C,GF,etal, as assignees
Chubb, for Insurance Company of .
N of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, Daniel R. Bentson . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
0046.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 North America and Federal Insurance Liabilit
122/ 119/ Compan ! Y personal representative of the Estate of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 1ability 48.30.015(8)(a)
pany Charles McCarthy
C.C, C.L.C,S.C, G.F, etal., as assignees
N of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, Daniel R. Bentson R 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
0047.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 Granite State Insurance Compan Liabilit
22 e pany personal representative of the Estate of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 1ability 48.30.015(8)(a)
Charles McCarthy
Rvan M. Best 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0048.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 USAA Gary L. Robinson BZst Lav‘v pLLC Homeowner's Insurance through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
N N Sativa McGee, as beneficiary for Michael Farnell N 48.18.090, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0049.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 Brighthouse Life Insurance Life
2z 2 G Christopher McGee Paternoster Farnell & Grein LLP ! through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360
rec. copy of IFCA on 1/23/24
Adam Rosenberg
0050.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 BITH ity of Ridgefiel ial | 48.30.01! h h (f)
122/ /19/: co City of Ridgefield Keller Rohrback, PLLC Commercial General 8.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. T John Louise Acken 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), |rec. update from GLP Attorneys
0051.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 Pi Hipol PIP
2 i [oB[essive E e GLP Attorneys, PS, Inc 48.30.015 (8) on 2/13/24
State Farm Fire & Casualty Insurance Charles P. Pearson
0052.24 1/22/2024 1/18/2024 Kristine E Wi 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
122/ 118/ Company ristine E Woods Property Claims Attorneys PLLC 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
I 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0053.24 1/23/2024 1/19/2024 Liberty Mutual Katherine McCloskey B:St La\;v PLLC Homeowners 19.86; WAC 284-30-3302), (3), (4), (7) (14)
284-30-370, 284-30-360, 284-30-380
Kacy Tellessen 19.86.090, 19.86.093, 48.01.030, 48.30.015
0054.24 1/23/2024 1/18/2024 Nationwide Frame Factory Outlet, Inc. Rivevrside NW Law Group PLLC Business Insurance (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015
P (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
. " " Joe Scuderi 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0055.24 1/23/2024 1/19/2024 The Hartfi Rich: Mill Al Mill Hi I
123/ /19/: e Hartford ichard Miller and Audrey Miller Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. lomeowners Insurance 48.30.015 (8)
Tyler K. Firkins 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015 ; WAC 284-30-330, | rec. response from Corr Cronin on
0056.24 1/24/2024 1/22/2024 PEMCO | 1 L h:
124/ /221 €O Insurance Company Carland Laura Shaw Van Siclen, Stocks & Firkins 284-30-395, behalf of PEMCO Mutual
Insurance Company on 2/6/24
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
. Jeff Kruetz 48.30.015(1), 19.86.090; WAC 284-30-330(3),
0057.24 1/24/2024 1/18/2024 Travelers Insurance David Havens um
2 s v . vidHay Tamaki Law 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-330(7),
284-30-330(8), 284-30-330(13), 284-30-330
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2), Rec phone call from insurance
Community Association Underwriters Anthony V. Alfieri 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (4), 48.30.015 (5), (a) compan the IFCA was sent to -
0058.24 1/25/2024 1/23/2024 of Americay Inc. / American Famil Pam Lundquist and Brian Lundquist Law Off?ce‘of Anthony V. Alfieri Condominium Structure Insurance|through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, said :)t’s Zhe incorrect address
T v vy 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30- . ) y
380 Stated they will be sending the
IFCA back to sender.
. David W. Robinson 48.30.015(8), 48.30.010, 48.30.015,
0059.24 1/25/2024 1/23/2024 El h I | A
/25/. /23/. GEICO Choice Insurance Company Jacob Samuel Anderson Robinson & Kole 48.30.010 Rec reply from GEICO 2/15/24
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), .
006024  |1/26/2024 1/22/2024 Eagle West Insurance Co., a CIG Dally Properties LLC Aaron M. Dunn Business Owner Insurance |48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330-, 284-30-350, | ¢C: "esponse from Bullivant
company Mix Sanders Thompson PLLC 284-30-360 Houser on behalf of Eagle West
Insurance Company on 2/26/24
United Financial Casualty Company Zebeaman Chekol 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), 48.30.015 (8); WAC
0061.24 1/26/2024 1/24/2024 and Progressive Commercial Casualty SOFI Express LLC/Girma Gebreyesus Adugna Law, PLLC uim 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company £ ’ 380
0062.24 1/26/2024 1/124/24 L\b&:ﬁy Mutual Insurance, Ohio Dwain Buck Matthew J. Anders.en UM 48.30; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Security Insurance Company Walstead Mertsching 370, 284-30-380
Rec 2 copies of IFCA. This was
- N Andrew H. Fuller Uninsured Motorist Coverage - logged on 1/17/2024, also. These
0063.24 1/26/2024 1/24/2024 i I il R Hogl . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
22 1241 SRR CEEyEHlIED | [EmibiEEEm s Thornton Mostul Fuller PLLC Automotice Policy BEREIR), AR () dieugn () IFCA cover letters have a date
change of 1/24/2024.
- ) 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
Nationwide General Insurance Isaac R
0064.24  |1/26/2024 1/22/2024 oo . Netasha and Cody Casey o Eauol Homeowners 48.30.015(8); WAC 284-30-330(3), (4), (5), (6),
pany (7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(7)
Morgan L Lake 48.30.015, 19.86.020, 19.86, 19.86.090; WAC
0065.24 1/26/2024 Progressive Insurance Company Evan Strahl LakegLaw pLLC 284-30-350(1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284~
30-250 Rec. 2nd copy of IFCA 1/26/2024
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - Individuals Complainant/ Insured - Business ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
The Travelers Home and Marine . Chance B. Yager 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330(1-8, 11, 13), 284-
0066.24 1/26/2024 1/24/2024 R Alph Nil Hi
126/ 1241 Insurance Company enee and Alphonso Niles Ember Law PLLC omeowners 30-350(1-2, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
30-380(1,3,7)
. " . Simon Kvasnyuk
0067.24 1/29/2024 1/25/2024 I | | Hi IM-PD 48.30.015(1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
/29/: /25/. Stillwater Insurance Company Uliana Hornostai Kvasnyuk Law Offices PS Ul 8.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
IFCA Cover letter has note that
. N . says: "Please see attached
Tokio M: A I Bradley W. Hoff
0068.24 1/29/2024 1/26/2024 oo Marine America Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radley W. Ho General Liability 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)  |November 27, 2023 letter to
Company Buchalter PC )
which no response has been
received"
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
CNA / Transportation Insurance Khalid Aziz B 48.30.015(8), 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-
0069.24 1/29/2024 1/25/2024 I Infi LL |
22 22 Company S iesises, e Ashbaugh Beal Comperia 370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-
360(3), 284-30-370
N Howard F. Jensen 2/12/24 Rec. reply from
0070.24 1/29/2024 1/25/2024 BE | L\ Esselbach 48.30.01! 48.
129/ 125/ QBE Insurance Corporation ary Gene Esselbacl Veris Law Group PLLC 8.30.015(8)(a), 48.30 Sedgewick forwarded from CAP
division - letter dated 2/6/24.
" Samantha Lin 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0071.24 1/30/2024 1/24/2024 PEM R M M IM
B /24 o od and Margarita Maramba Myers & Company, PLLC v WAC 284-30-330
007224 |1/30/2024 1/24/2024 State Farm Insurance Compan Christy Stevens Megan Price Automabile 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
- pany Y Driggs, Bills & Day, PLLC -394 g e
Progressive Direct Insurance A David R. Hevel
0073.24 1/30/2024 1/24/2024 Benjamin Segura 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-360, 284-30-570
Company Smart Law
. Sara Maleki . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0074.24 1/30/2024 1/26/2024 T lers | Al K h P I P
/30/. 126/ ravelers Insurance nna Kornis GLP Attorneys, P.S. Inc. ersonal Injury Protection WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
N Sara Maleki . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0075.24 1/30/2024 1/26/2024 T lers | h her B P il P
/30/: /26/. ravelers Insurance Christopher Brester GLP Attorneys, P.S. Inc. ersonal Injury Protection WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Ryan M. Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0076.24 1/30/2024 1/26/2024 American Family Insurance Nathan Foubert B:st La X PLLC Homeowner's (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
w
350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Nationwide Insurance Company for Bradley W. Hoff On IFCA cover letter it states
0077.24 1/29/2024 1/26/2024 Harleysville Preferred Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation Bucha\\:er ;’C General Liability 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f) "Please see attached January 26,
Company 2024 letter"
007824 |1/30/2024 1/27/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance | oo Auto personal lines physical | 1o 5 15 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company damage
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
. " . 64.34, 48.30.015, 19.86.020, 48.30.015(8),
0079.24 1/31/2024 1/29/2024 Z'::':: iif;'::is:d Ut 220 Towns Condominium Association Jcir:]r:foer:‘r_”l:;"l_:e ‘g’:gdermc Fidelity 64.90.410(1)(a), 19.86.170, 48.30.010,
niu w |
CE g 64.38.015, 64.90.530(3); WAC 284-30-330,
284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0080.24 1/31/2024 1/29/2024 Ohio Security Insurance Company Max Swick Transport Inc. Harber A | raisal Property Damage 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.010, 48.30.015(6),
PP 19.86
. . " Melissa Westberg
0081.24 1/31/2024 1/29/2024 Allstate Fire & Casualty Company Kori Hullin GLP Attorneys auto / casualty 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Khalid Aziz 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0082.24 1/31/2024 1/29/2024 Middlesex Insurance Company Wig Properties, LLC Commercial 48.30.015 (8)(a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Ashbaugh Beal
350, 284-30-380
Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0083.24 2/1/2024 1/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Co. Silvia D. McClung Harber A;;praisal Property Damage (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015
(8)(a)
Grant A. Gehrmann 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
0084.24 2/1/2024 1/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Compnay  |Jordan Rovig Law ofﬂ‘ce of Grant A. Gehrmann Uninsured motorist coverage | WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
. 330(7), 284-30-330(12), 284-30-330(13)
rec. copy of IFCA on 2/6/24
State Farm Mutual Automobile Luis Mora, as assignee of claims by first- Jean Jorgensen SRR, (A, D) ) > et
0085.24 2/2/2024 1/31/2024 Insurance Compan s 'nsu;ed Johﬁ Wasner Y leg ngleson Automobile Liability through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, rec. reply from law firm
l . W I
CE [ g 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 A
representing State Farm (Forsberg
& Umlauf PS) 2/23/24
First National Insurance Company of . " Louis G. Hunter
0086.24 2/2/2024 1/30/2024 . . .30. .30.1
/2/: /30/: America Deeqa A. Abdirahman and Adam G. Ali Law Offices of Louis G. Hunter LLP Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0087.24  |2/2/2024 1/30/2024 e ol i vy (R ea Cecilia Hart iy R WAC 284-30-395
Company Forsberg & Umlauf, P.S.
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),

P ive Di | David D
0088.24  [2/2/2024 2/1/2024 rogressive Direct Insurance Lynette Beckley avid Duce PIP 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284 Rec reply from Progressive
Company Sullivan Law
30-360, 284-20-300 2/23/24
a o N Jason R. Donovan B
0089.24 2/2/2024 1/30/2024 Underwriter's at Lloyd's of London Pacific Pile & Marine, LP T G Commercial Flood Insurance  48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Y
Continental Western Insurance . - Daniel S Houser rec. response from Soha & Lang
0090.24 2/2/2024 1/31/2024 | Pl H: As 48.30.01!
12/ 31 Company Olympic Place Homeowners Association Houser Law PLLC 8.30.015 on behalf of Continental Western
Insurance Company on 2/20/24
0091.24  |2/5/2024 1/31/2024 Metromile Elizabeth Curran Samantha Lin uIM/PIP 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
Myers & Company, PLLC 330
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0092.24 2/5/2024 2/1/2024 First Nat\onal IAnsurance Company of |Noah F Huth, named insured; and Shaley Michael J. Delay, PS Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.22.005(7), 48.22.095,
America, UIM insurer Huth, daughter (UIM)/Auto 48.22.100, 48.30.015(8)(b); WAC 284-30-
330(1), (2), (3), (), (6), 284-30-360(3), (4)
American Family Mutual Insurance Egan P, Kilbane
. Kl
0093.24 2/5/2024 1/30/2024 Company, SI; and American Family Danylo Sirenko Elgk 2 eI Collid Under Insured Motorist 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Connect Insurance Agency , Co,
N . N James P. Murphy . N 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
0094.24 2/5/2024 1/31/2024
/5/: /31/. James River Insurance Company Holtzlander Roofing & Services, LLC Murphy Armstrong & Felton LLP Commercial General Liability WAC 284-30-330(2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Safeco Insurance Company of Scott MacLaren / Kyle Sturm Property -- Homeowners Policy
0095.24 2/6/2024 1/29/2024 .30. .30.
/6/ 22 America Rvepnsse Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP Nos. OH2221103 and OH2083337 | *3:30-015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
rec. response from Progressive
N . Marshall Casey )
0096.24 2/6/2024 1/29/2024 Progressive Direct Auto Monte Bracey N Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Direct Insurance Company on
Sweetser Law Office, PLLC
2/16/24
Elena Rumiantseva for Claim No. 017058183-0101-
0097.24 2/6/2024 2/2/2024 Geico Teresa Cronin Law Office of Cleodis Floyd Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 207
Y 2/28/24 rec reply from GEICO
Elena Rumiantseva for Claim No. 017058183-0101-
0098.24 2/6/2024 2/2/2024 Geico Teresa Cronin Law Office of Cleodis Floyd Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 208
4 2/28/24 rec reply from GEICO
Safeco Insurance Company of 48.30.010(2), 48.30.010(1), 48.30.015(1),
N y . Whitny L. Norton (2),(3),19.86.020, 48.01.030; WAC 284-30-
0099.24 2/6/2024 1/30/2024 America / Liberty Mutual Corporate  [Russ and Michelle Wheat
“ P Famil Gn{otl Company ’ ' Riekelralneliora iiLe 330(2), (4), (6), (11), (13), 284-30-360(3), 284-
DAEIDETE 30-330(11), 284-30-330(4), 284-30-370
) o . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
R Bl Bl hield of D Lil
010024 |2/6/2024 2/1/2024 egence Blue Cross Blue Shield of | o, avid Lilienstein Health 19.86, 48.18.510, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-
Oregon DL Law Group 300
0101.24 2/6/2024 2/5/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance i (et Rems Crysta! Grace Rutherford Auto- colllsmnvand 48.30.015; WAC284-30-330(2), (4), (5), 284-
Company Excelsior Law PLLC comprehensive 30-370, 284-30-350
-~ Rico Tessandore N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0102.24 2/7/2024 2/5/2024 F: | Will Al PIPcl
17/ /5/ State Farm Insurance lliam Strange Law Offices of Rico Tessandore uto / PIP claim WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360
A q James Norris q
0103.24 2/8/2024 2/6/2024 Progressive (VanClark Insurance) James Norris ) . Commercial Auto
Lombino Martino P.S.
N . rec. 2 copies of a response from
P Di | Heath: . Sheph: 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-; 284-30-370, 284-|
0104.24 2/8/2024 2/6/2024 rogressive Direct Insurance Claire Last eather C. Shepherd Automobile 8.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284, 0 <cive Direct Insurance
Company Shepherd and Allen 30-380
Company on 3/5/24
010524 |2/8/2024 2/6/2024 GEICO Terti Nakamura Horsfall L‘;Z' Nakamura Horsfall Auto WAC 284-30-330
Elizabeth Draper as an assignee of Ryan Justin R. Boland Renters Insurance, Oregon
0106.24 2/8/2024 2/6/2024 M il 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/8 /61 Oregon Mutual Insurance Company and Amber Leenders Law Office of Justin R. Boland Mutual Policy No. 753428 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0107.24 2/8/2024 2/6/2024 State Farm Insurance Patrice Barnett JosePh,SCUden . Home Insurance 48.30.015
Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
First National Insurance Company of Justin Elsner .
0108.24 2/8/2024 2/6/2024 B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/8] /6] Washington arbara Cusumano Elsner Law Firm, PLLC auto insurance property damage |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), rec. response from Bullivant
0109.24 2/9/2024 2/6/2024 Safec? Insurance Company of Randolph Tefft Scott W. Edwards um 4.56.250(b); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, Houser on behalf of First Natvlonal
America Schauermann Thayer 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-330(16), 284-| Insurance Company of America on
30-330(13) 3/6/24
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
. . . - " Darrell M. Harber
0110.24 2/9/2024 2/7/2024 United Financial Casualty Company | Christian Frazier Harber Appraisal Property Damage 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.010,48.30.010,
PP 48.30.015(6)
Nicholas A. Thede / Scott A.
Pi -H Policy No.|19.86, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01.
0111.24 2/9/2024 2/6/2024 American Family Insurance Company [Ailyne A. Mendoza Maclaren ety = Rl Imeere (Relley ey NS, Z0 N (), (AN () ()

Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP

01-006-205212

through (f); WAC 284-30-330
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Scott W. Edwards

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

Rec follow up letter from law firm
representing Madisyn Kane

0112.24 2/9/2024 2/5/2024 State Farm Madisyn Kane UM 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) 2/23/24; rec. response from
Schauermann Thayer
Crowley & Kay on behalf of State
Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company on 2/26/24
. R . Daniel R. Bentson
0113.24 2/12/2024 2/8/2024 Transamerica Insurance Company Charles McCarthy, Guy Cornwell Kiwanis International Inc Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 48.30.015
State Farm Mutual Automobile . Edwardo Morfin Auto Insurance / Under Insured rec. response from State Farm on
0114.24 2/12/2024 2/7/2024 .30. .30.1
/12/ /71 Insurance Company Domingo Perea Morfin Law Firm PLLC Motorist Coverage 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) throguh () 3/6/24
. " Jeffrey D. Coats 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0115.24 2/12/2024 2/1/2024 G Zubar Abd Aut
i i eico ubar ' Law Offices of Jeffrey D. Coats uto 11.88
N Beau D. Harlan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8); WAC
0116.24 2/12/2024 2/9/2024
/12/. /9/: Allstate Insurance Company Jacob Gardiner Harlan Law Firm PS uim 284.30.330
Safeco Insurance Company of . Isaac Ruiz 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0117.24 2/12/2024 2/9/2024 Ross R Il and Kirsten R -R I Hi
e o America 05 Russell and firsten Rosman-Russe Ruiz & Smart PLLC omeowners 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
. . . 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-
011824  |2/12/2024 2/8/2024 United Services Automobile Gary L. Robinson Ryan M. Best 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Association Best Law PLLC
284-30-380
Allstate Vehicle and Property N William A. Young 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
0119.24 2/12/2024 2/8/2024 Brend: d Patrick Kust
e & Insurance Company renda and Patrick fuster Schlemlein Fick & Franklin, PLLC 284-30-370, 284-30-380
rec. response from Bullivant
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance . John H. Guin " N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); [Houser on behalf of Liberty
0120.24 2/12/2024 2/8/2024
/121 /8/ Company Selkirk Pharma Law Office of John H. Guin, PLLC Builders Risk (Property) Insurance |y, 44 30.330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370 | Mutual Fire Insurance Company
on 3/6/24
. . 1.80.060, 19.86.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
Seattle E Devels it Fund Brendan Winslow-N:
0121.24 2/12/2024 2/8/2024 Travelers eattle .CDanIC AT rendan ) insiow-Nason Crime policy (5), (a) through (f), 62A.3-103; WAC 284-30- [rec. respone from Travelers on
dba Business Impact NW Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
330 4/8/24
State Farm Fire and Casualty Dennis J. McGlothin
0122.24 2/13/2024 2/10/2024 Company, Brent Ward Insurance Ben Shariati Western Washington Law Group,
Agency, Inc. PLLC
Heather C. Shepherd " 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-|rec. response from Esurance on
0123.24 2/13/2024 2/9/2024 E! | C Makela Hatch Aut bil
/13/. /9/: surance Insurance Company akela Hatc shepherd and Allen utomobile P 2/26/24
i i Robert D. Lioyd 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (5);
0124.24 2/13/2024 2/9/2024 T lers | T TH. M
/131 /9 ravelers Insurance ravis THair Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC v WAC 284-30-330
i | inC.
0125.24 2/13/2024 2/10/2024 AIEERR AR CRERYNRIETER | e Gy & By ) Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Company Craig Swapp & Associates
Paul Veill P I Li Al P
012624 |2/13/2024 2/9/2024 GEICO Advantage Insurance Company |LaReina Ramirez au’ vetfon ersonal Lines Auto Property | g 30,015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (7
Galileo Law PLLC Damage
i .30. ) f); 4-30- . fi
0127.24  |2/14/2024 2/6/2024 State Farm Carlye A. Wilde Samantha Lin Underinsured Motorist Coverage | -0 .01 (5} (2) through (f; WAC284-30- | rec. response from State Farm on
Myers & Company 330 3/19/24
First National Insurance Company of N . N Brendan Winslow-Nason 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0128.24 2/15/2024 2/13/2024 Ki B B hol Al
15/ /13/ America evin and reinne Breinholt Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP uto 19.86.010, 48.30.010(1); WAC 284-30-330
- ) 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
Allstate Vehicl; d P rt) J h Scud
012924  |2/15/2024 2/12/2024 In;:a:c:c;f :: IS Shawna Abarca and Manuel Abaraca Sﬁj’:ri ;':N‘g;ﬁces os Homeowner/Property 48.01.030; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
et e 30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
013024 |2/15/2024 2/13/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Bryan Hennagan (represented by James James | Dore Automobile Insurance 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
: ¥ 1. Dore of Dore Law Group PLLC) Dore Law Group PLLC T ’
0131.24 2/16/2024 2/14/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Justen Merrick :;/:Iagr:s Z(O;:iegrgs Underinsured motorist ‘\:5:602081453(;) CERIB ) E) e i
Daniel Haire 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
0132.24 2/16/2024 deli d i EICO | Lettitia M. I i M i ! . ! . fi El
/16/. elivered in person GEICO Insurance ettitia Scales Daniel H. Haire, Attorney at Law Underinsured Motorist 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 ;e/;/rze:ponse rom GEICO on
"
013324  |2/16/2024 2/14/2024 The Hartford Michael David Myers WAC 284-30-330
Myers & Company
. |rec. response from Lindsay Hart,
0134.24 2/16/2024 2/13/2024 Farmers Insurance Noah and Alexandria Gonzalez Jervmy M?ndoza 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), 48.3.015(8)(); LLP on behalf of Truck Insurance
Driggs, Bills and Day PLLC WAC 284-30-395
Exchange on 3/1/24
0135.24 2/16/2024 2/13/2024 UsAA Northweft Operating, Inc. d/b/a William A. Gle.rl 48.30.015(8)a), 48.30.010, 48.30.015(1); WAC
Restoration 1 of Spokane Campbell & Bissell PLLC 284-30-330(2), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(3)
A Troy Hunter 48.30.015, 48.30, 48.30.010, 48.30.015(8),
0136.24 2/16/2024 USAA Angela Nuevacamina 3 v 4.12.020(1), 19.86; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Injury Law Group NW PLLC 395
0137.24  |2/16/2024 2/13/2024 U R O IEEe William Glaude Courtney Hansen 48.30, 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350

Company

Davis Law Group PS
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Michael David Myers

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.01.030, 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC

0138.24 2/20/2024 2/16/2024 Farmers Peter Gilbert Myers & Company Underinsured Motorist Coverage 284.30-330
Jaime Michael Oland
013924 [2/20/2024 2/16/2024 PEMCO Eric Walton aime Michae! Dlander 48.30.015 (8)(a)
Washington Law Group
Justin Elsner
0140.24 2/20/2024 2/16/2024 i hoice | Ashley D h: ler H i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/20/. /16/: Geico Choice Insurance Company shley Dyer and Chandler Honeyman Elsner Law Firm, PLLC auto insurance property damage (48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) 3/13/24 rec rely from GEICO
Same as IFCA 0092.24, but has
" N . . . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), February 15, 2024 on cover letter -|
First N Il f |Noah F Huth, g hal M
0141.24 2/20/2024 2/15/2024 /;::rI::'Z':; I'r"ss‘\’]rraer:ce Comeanvl Hjtah da\;‘tht'enramed gl ety Michael J. Delay, PS U"de'('SIS““A';:ut:w"St 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.22.005(7) ; WAC 284-30- |Notes say "Please note new
! hEEH 330(1), (2), (3), (4), (6), 284-30-360(3), (4) address for Michael J. Delay, PS
Inc"
Progressive Direct Insurance Brendan Winslow-Nason 19.86.010,19.86.170, 48.30.010, 48.30.015
0142.24 2/20/2024 2/15/2024 Michael M Marit 1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) thi h (f); WAC 284-
/20/ /15/ Company \chael Meggyesy Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP arine 2&330 (5), (a) through (f)
0143.24 2/20/2024 2/15/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Sien Oh Jess? Froehling Homeowners 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Company Bastion Law through (f)
. . Chad Freebourn
0144.24 2/21/2024 2/16/2024 National General Insurance Company [Julie Moran 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Roberts Freebourn, PLLC
" Ben Ferguson P 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0145.24 2/21/2024 2/15/2024 USAA| R Wint UM bodil ito/PIP
2 1) nsurance oseanne Winters GLP Attorneys PS Inc by i 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(8)(b)
0146.24 2/21/2024 2/16/2024 First American Title Insurance Susan Fuller Kafhrvn Knudsen Title 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f); rec. response .from Ose.ran Héhn
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP WAC 284-30 on behalf of First American Title
Insurance Company on 3/20/24
0147.24 2/21/2024 2/16/2024 First American Title Insurance Quilbillies, LLC Kafhryn Knudsen Title 48.30.015(5), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f); rec. response .from Ose.ran H?hn
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP WAC 284-30 on behalf of First American Title
Insurance Company on 3/20/24
N Ben Ferguson . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through
0148.24 2/21/2024 2/13/2024 Bristol West | Jeffrey Joh Auto/Pi rty D Coll
/21/. /13/. ristol West Insurance effrey Johnson GLP Attorneys PS Inc uto/Property Damage/Collision (7,48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(8)(b)
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) throguh (f),
Safeco Insurance Company of N Kasey D. Huebner 48.30.010, 48.30.015(8)(a), 19.86; WAC 284-
0149.24 2/21/2024 2/15/2024 Jay Cl d Lisa Cl; P rty
2 Ve America ayitem ancitisa tem Gordon Tilden Thimas Cordell roperty 30-330(3), 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(7), 284-
30-370
) 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through
J L Pak & Sara Schirat
015024 |2/21/2024 UsAA Marvin Schwartz ames - Fak & sara schirato Underinsured Motorist Coverage |(f),48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
Etengoff Pak Law Group
330(4), 284-30-330(7)
19.52.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
N q N " Gavin Flynn through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
0151.24 2/22/2024 2/14/2024 Al Family | M Roll Al
22 /14 Eetcaniantvnsurceiconpanyl| MaripRelin Law Office of Gavin Flynn i 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-
391, 284-30-392
N Forest Villa at Freemonth Place-One Jessica Burns 48.30.015, 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(2),
0152.24 2/23/2024 2/20/2024 H I C
/231 /20/ Iscox Insurance Company Owners Association Stein Sudweeks & Stein 48.30.015(5); WAC 284-30-330(13)
Th Leth:
0153.24 2/23/2024 2/20/2024 Farmers Insurance Tauraso, Michael and Maynes, Rose omas Lether Personal Property
Lether Law Group
David Jensen
0154.24 2/23/2024 2/20/2024 Al i Family | J Baxt: 9A36.083
/231 /20/ merican Family Insurance ames Baxter Seattle Litigation Rec 2nd copy of IFCa 2/23/24
Palomar Excess & Surplus Insurance
Company and/or Palomar Specialty seth Millstein
0155.24 2/23/2024 2/16/2024 Insurance Company (dba/agency of Holaday-Parks Fabricators, Inc. ClIar LA PPLC Cyber Events 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
and for "Cowell Cyber") (NAIC
#16754; WAOIC #987)
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through rec. response from Gordon &
N . It's My Party, LLC dba Audrey Kasey D. Huebner N (f),48.30.015, 19.86.010, 48.30.010(1), Polscer on behalf of Security
0156.24 2/23/2024 S ity Nati I C First-Party P t
123/ ecurity National Insurance Lompany Apartments Gordon Tilden Thimas Cordell frst-Farty Froperty 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-330(3), 284-30- |National Insurance Company on
330(4) 3/18/24
John Louis Acken
0157.24 2/23/2024 2/21/2024 F: | Acuchi Med P: 48.30.015(1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
/23/. /21/. armers Insurance Jose Acuchi GLP Attorneys PS Inc ed Pay 8.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
B . N . . .|48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) rec. response from Progressive
P Di | M
015824 |2/26/2024 2/20/2024 C;‘frzs:we irect Insurance Brissa Ruiz-Lopez J::; J':trj:::i" U"de”"s“reg: l\JI;"r:SZ'ed OtOrSt hrough (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, | Direct Insurance Company on
pany € 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 3/15/24
Tyler D. Hotchkiss rec. response from Engle Martin
48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC
0159.24 2/26/2024 2/23/2024 XL Insurance Company of America Earl Brown & Sons, Inc./WP Packing, LLC|Foreman, Hotchkiss, Bauscher & (1), 2), 3), (5) on behalf of AXA on 3/26/24; rec.
) 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370 .
Zimmerman, PLLC response from Engle Martin on
behalf of AXA on 4/16/24
N L Carolyn Mount N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0160.24 2/26/2024 2/21/2024 A I P f (| |
/26/. /21/. United State Aviation Insurers Group ort of Seattle Miller Nash LLP Commercial 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
El Rumiant: 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) th h (f);
016124  |2/26/2024 2/21/2024 Geico Le-Asia Jones and Lydia Scott ena Rumiantseva Auto @ (5), (a) through (f)

Law Office of Cleodis Floyd

WAC 284-30-370
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Postmark Date

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
John Louis Acken

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),

rec. respone from GEICO on

0162.24 2/26/2024 2/21/2024 GEICO Carla Mii uim
/261 121/ aria Mincey GLP Attorneys, PS, Inc. 48.30.015 (8)(a); WAC 284-30-330 3/6/24
Bradley J. Thayer did not receive original IFCA
0163.24 2/27/2024 2/22/2024 State Farm John Haar Y2 inay 48.40.015 (1) notice, but did receive response
Schauermann Thayer ¢
from Foley Sampson & Lewis on
behalf of State Farm on 2/27/24
United Financial Casualty Company N Gavin L. Davis . 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284~
0164.24 2/27/2024 2/22/2024 Al Trucking LLC and Road Inc. C | Aut
/271 /22/ (Progressive) mas Trucking LL& and Roadmaxinc. g oth Davis ommercial Auto 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Kyle C. Olive
0165.24 2/27/2024 2/23/2024 All | | . Roh Al 48.30.015 (1
/27/. /23/. state Insurance Company Carolyn S. Rohrs Olive Law Northwest PLLC uto 8.30.015 (1)
Tyler D. Hotchkiss
. . 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC rec. response from Kennedys on
0166.24 2/27/2024 2/23/2024 Lloyd's of L Earl B Inc./WP Packi LLC|F Hotchkiss, B: hi
/271 123/ oyd's of London arl Brown & Sons, Inc./WP Packing, LLC|Foreman, Hotchkdss, Bauscher & 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370 behalf of Certain Underwriters of
Zimmerman, PLLC
Lloyds, London on 3/26/24
C.C, C.L.C, S.C, G.F, etal., as assignees
. of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Thompson, Daniel R. Bentson o 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0167.24 2/27/2024 Westport Insurance Corporation Liabilit
ez P Y P ! personal representative of the Estate of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 1ability 48.30.015(8)(a)
Charles McCarthy
Allstate Vehicle and Property Affordable Restoration as assignee of ~ |Scott MacLaren / Kyle Sturm Property(homeowners) - Policy
0168.24 2/27/2024 2/23/2024 48.30.015(1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/271 /231 Insurance Company Steven Van and Stephanie Rim Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP No. 820 138 812 8.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
. Tyler D. Hotchkiss 48.30.015, 48.30.030, 19.86, 48.30.015(1),
WP Packing, LLC and Earl B| & Sons, q i
0169.24 2/27/2024 2/23/2024 XL Insuance Company of America Inc. Acking G I EET S Foreman, Hotchkiss, Bauscher & (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330, (3), (4), (6), (7), |rec. response from Engle Martin
) Zimmerman, PLLC (16), 284-30-350, 284-30-370 on behalf of AXA on 3/26/24
N . N 48.30.015, 48.01.030, 48.30.015(8)(b); WAC
Brittney Joh d/b/a E NW J h Scud
017024 |2/27/2024 2/22/2024 Berkshire Hathaway Direct Ins Co rittney Johnson d/b/a Empire osepn Scudert | Commercial 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Construction Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
370, 284-30-380
. 48.30.015, 48.30.010(7), 48.30.015(1); WAC
Peter J. Kesling
0171.24 2/27/2024 2/22/2024 USAA Rachel Bootby . uim 284-30-330(13), 284-30-395(2), 284-30-
Talbot & Kesling PS
395(1)
Nationwide Mutual Insurance did not receive original IFCA
0172.24 2/28/2024 2/20/2024 Compan Ramiji Bhatoa Liandra Tiller notice, but did receive response
pany from Nationwide mutual
Insurance Company 2/28/2024
- 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(2),(3),
State F: Mutual Auts bil Ann H Rosat
0173.24 2/28/2024 2/26/2024 ate Farm Mutual Automobile Aliya Moen / Sarah & Jamaica Moen nn i Rosato 48.30.015(8)(b), 19.86, 7.06; WAC 284-30-  |Rec reply from representative for
Insurance Company PWRFL
330, 284-30-330(6), 284-30-330(7) State Farm 3/11/24
0174.24 2/28/2024 2/26/2024 Liberty Mutual / Nationwide John Lora & Melinda Oliver JohrT Bonin 48.30.015, 48.30.010; 284-30-330, 284-30-
Insurance Bonin Law 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Martin Mijelleli, State Farm Insurance Yan Siprin 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0175.24 2/28/2024 2/23/2024 State Farm Insurance
/28/ /23/ u Claim 47-55k8-078 Bellevue Redmond Law Firm PLLC 48.30.010; 284.30.330-380
Tyler D. Hotchkiss 48.30.015, 48.01.030, 48.30.015(1), (2), (3), rec. response from Kennedys on
0176.24 2/28/2024 2/23/2024 Lloyd's of London Earl Brown & Sons, Inc./WP Packing, LLC|Foreman, Hotchkiss, Bauscher & (5); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30- be};a\foprerta'n Unden r'tyers of
Il Wri
Zi PLLS 284-30- 284-30-. 1
immerman, o 350, 284-30-380, 284-30-330(13) Lloyds, London on 3/28/24
Garrison Property and Casualty - Robert D. Bohm 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0177.24 2/28/2024 2/27/2024 Christine McCroski H
172 /27/ Insurance Company ristine Vickroskey Robert D. Bohm PLLC omeowners 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330
" Mark Brumbaugh Automobile Underinsured 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), rec. copy of IFCA notice on
0178.24 2/29/2024 2/27/2024 E Denali I C hell
129/ /271 verest Denali Insurance Company | Shelly Jones Walstead Mertching PS Motorist 48.30; WAC 284-30-330 2/29/24
) 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
State F: Mutual Auty bil S| F
017924  |2/29/2024 2/27/2024 In: fanac;mm:‘ ”aan utomobile Greg Domingues Ff::r:\?n L':e";?r'r‘n e Auto WAC 284-30-360(1), (3), (4), 284-30-370, 284-
Ul W FIl
pany 30-380(3), 284-30-300(5), (6), (11), (14)
I Rui:
0180.24 2/29/2024 2/27/2024 Safeco Insurance Company of Oregon [Sharron Gabel and Rhetta Wingler sa.ac utz 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
Ruiz & Smart PLLC
did not receive original IFCA
Progressive Direct Insurance ) 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC | °° -
0181.24 2/29/2024 2/26/2024 Kejuan Jones Styles Law notice, but received response
Company 284-30-330, 284-30-380 B .
from Progressive Direct Insurance
Company on 2/29/24
AA | CA A isal Pi E. A
018224 |3/1/2024 2/28/2024 USAA Insurance / SCA Appraisal Wallace and Perceal Dillon ferre E. Acebedo 19.86 Itis unclear whether this is an
Company Acebedo & Johnson, LLC N
IFCA notice. Sent a copy to CAP.
. N . rec. response from Nationwide
Nati de Mutual | Andi K 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), (a) thi h (f); WAC
018324  |3/1/2024 2/28/2024 ationwice MutualInsurance Maria & Theodore Moon nerewtim um (5}, a) through {7 Mutual Insurance Company on

Company

Park Chenaur & Assoc. LLP

284-30-330

3/26/24
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

CAU, as general agent for American

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Islandian Condominium Owners

Complainant Attorney

Thomas W. Stone

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);

0184.24 3/1/2024 2/28/2024 Propert:
/1 /28/ Alternative Ins. Corp. Association Laurel Law Group, PLLC perty WAC 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. . William D. Hochberg . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0185.24 3/1/2024 2/28/2024 T lers | Rich: Ei Al I |
/1/: /28/. ravelers Insurance Company ichard Erwin e utomobile Commercia 48.30.015 (8): WAC 284-30-395
N . ) . . rec. response from Progressive
P Di | h hi Mell
0186.24 3/4/2024 2/28/2024 rogressive Direct Insurance Christopher & Malinda Stein Christopher & Melinda Stein Auto 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)  [Direct Insurance Company on
Company Feltman Ewing
3/27/24
Progressive Direct Insurance . Michael L. Jacobs . . . 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015(5),
0187.24 3/4/2024 2/29/2024 Michelle H. M |
/4. /29/. e ichelle Hammons RG] Underinsured Motorist Claim (a); WAC 284-30-330(7)
. 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
F Fi I B W. Beech
0188.24 3/4/2024 2/29/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Cynthia Heinlein and Julian Mushkin rent W. Beecher Property & Casualty WAC 284-30-330(1), (2), (3), (5), (13), 284-30-
Company Lasher Holzapfel Sperry Ebberson 36003)
. . 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through
Darrell M. Harb
018924 |3/4/2024 2/29/2024 /':';f;::a“"a' Insurance Company of |, e Hendricks o e Property Damage (f148.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(6), 19.86,
£ 48.22.030(2), 48.22.030(3), 4.56.250(1)(a)
Melissa Westber
0190.24 3/4/2024 3/1/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Jennifer Herrick GLP‘Attorneys 8 auto-PIP 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015,
. N i . James C. Miller 48.30.015(3), 48.30.010, 48.43.005; WAC 284-|
0191.24 3/4/2024 Fi Fi | M M P I
/4/: State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Sam Martin and Jaimie Martin Becker Franklin Rovang PLLC roperty Insurance 30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
Feliz, Davonte, Lamiz, Cariz, Kartier and Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0192.24 3/5/2024 3/1/2024 All Al
/5/ /1/ state Solei’ Altheimer Law Office of Cleodis Floyd ure WAC 284-30-370
48.22.005, 48.22.085, 48.22.095-.100,
State Farm Mutual Automobile Angela Wong " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0193.24 3/5/2024 2/28/2024 Leo K Al le |
/5/ 22/ Insurance Company coRanyavyy Wong Bauman Law Firm, PLLC LTI IVEURITE: WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-395
Bridgette A. Roll 47.30.010, 48.30.015 (2); WAC 284-30-330,
194.24 3/5/2024 3/1/2024 F:
019 /5/ /1/ State Farm Scott Sawyer Piskel Yahne Kovarik 284-30-360
o Christopher Walsh i 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0195.24 3/5/2024 3/4/2024 All 1 h & Mallori R Hi Pol
/5/ /4/: state Insurance Company Josh & Mallori Rojas Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC lomeowners Policy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
. Christopher Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0196.24 3/5/2024 3/4/2024 AA Ity | ff & Amy Itki Hi Pol
/5/. /4. USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Jeff & Amy Itkin Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC lomeowners Policy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance . Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0197.24 3/5/2024 3/2/2024 Aut
/5 /2] Company Hesh (s Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC uto through (f); WAC 284-30-330 - .380
N N Sarah E. Fleming N . 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), rec. response from Progressive on
0198.24 3/5/2024 2/29/2024 Py | Kari Ti M
/5 /29/. rogressive Insurance ari Tran GLP Attorneys, PS., Inc Underinsured Motorist Coverage 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 3/18/24
i i i Ashley A. Richard
0199.24 3/5/2024 3/2/2024 U= s el Elaine Albright-Carlson SLEY L FEIEED PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8)
Association Gilbert Law Firm, P.S.
. " " Jesse Froehling
0200.24 3/5/2024 3/1/2024 Fire Insurance Exchange ("Farmers") |Fred Roesch Bastion Law Homeowners 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
- Zach Mumford Underinsured/Uninsured Motorist|48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0201.24 3/5/2024 2/29/2024 AA K Daell
/5/ 22 us tisting Dacley Buri Funston Mumford, PLLC Policy 370, 284-30-380
David A. Nauheim 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0202.24 3/5/2024 2/23/2024 El B h, Al
/5/ 123/ GEIcO Ut Son/Buoppha Son Nauheim Law Office uto WAC 284-30-330
. N N rec. response from Crowley & Kay
F M | A | Eq Morfi Auto; I
0203.24 3/7/2024 3/4/2024 Stee (e M Aueimie Miriam Martinez Aragon ooy uto; Uninsured/Under Insured | 1o 0 )¢ (1) 4830,015 (5), (a) through () |Inc. on behalf of State Farm
Insurance Company Morfin Law Firm PLLC Motorist Coverage B
Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 3/28/24
P ive C. ey 1 Robert D. Lioyd rec. response from Progressive
rogre Vi nsuran .
0204.24 3/7/2024 3/5/2024 ogressive Lasually Insurance Mama Sanogo obert ). Loy um 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330  |Direct Insurance Company on
Company Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC
3/26/24
Safeco / Liberty Mutual Insurance . o Robert D. Lloyd
0205.24 3/7/2024 3/5/2024 T: Sue Bielik um 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330
i /5 Company amisue Biel Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC 1.2, 3), )
Robert D. Lloyd
0206.24 3/7/2024 3/5/2024 is M. um 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330
/7], /5/. USAA Insurance Company Alexis M. Jurado Law Offices of Greene & Lioyd, PLLC (1), (2), (3), (5)
0207.24  |3/7/2024 3/5/2024 USAA Insurance Compan Isabella Johnson Robert D. Lloyd um 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330
: pany Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC o e E AT
Robert D. Lloyd
0208.24 3/7/2024 3/5/2024 USAAI C Ls Joh um 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (5); WAC 284-30-330
/17 /s/ nsurance Company eroy Johnson Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC (2):(2) (3), ()
i i 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5),
0209.24 3/7/2024 3/6/2024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Insurance Wendy Ungari Christopher Walsh TRy (1), (5), (a)

Company

Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC

through (f); WAC 284-30-330
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Property & Casualty Insurance Co. of

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Christopher Walsh

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)

0210.24 3/7/2024 3/6/2024 Rhi R Hi Poli
/71 /6/ Hartford onda Romero Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC omeowners Folicy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
. . . Eric S. Chavez 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0211.24 3/7/2024 3/1/2024 Al M | Ins. Co. D: | L Al L H
/7). /1/. mica Mutual Ins. Co. aniel Lee and Anastasia Lee Axion Law Group, PLLC lomeowners 48.30.015 (8)
Travelers Personal Insurance Katie J. Comstock 19.86.090, 19.86.010, 48.30.010, 48.30.015
0212.24 3/7/2024 3/4/2024 Compan Chris and Celica Cantu Lev v<‘)n Beck Comstock, PS Homeowners (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-
pany v ' 30-360, 284-30-370
Foremost Insurance Company Grand "
) L N . Michael Charbonneau 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0213.24 3/8/2024 3/6/2024 Rapids Michigan, d/b/a as Bristol Byoung Soon Min . uiM/UM
2 o/ BRI s VR ' Bridge Law, P.C. 4 through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360
West Insurance Company
0214.24 3/8/2024 3/5/2024 USAA/ Garrison Property and Brooke Downer Ja.mes Dixon Automobile 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
Casualty Insurance Company Dixon & Cannon LTD 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(6),
Gl R. Kant Individual Long T C 48.30.015, 19.86; WAC 284-30-350, 284-30- .
0215.24 3/8/2024 3/5/2024 Transamerica Insurance Company Sharon Knight enn antor B BT TR (21 rec. response from Transamerica
Kanor & Kantor LLP Insurance 370
Insurance Company on 3/28/24
, 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (),
021624 |3/8/2024 3/6/2024 ’éa”;e;‘ﬁa"":‘:"i‘:;r:g:f:ﬁ and Karen King t‘::j LZ"V‘:,GL'LC Homeowners 48.30.010, 48.30.015; 284-30-330, 284-30-
u u w
v pany 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Scott W. Edwards
0217.24 3/8/2024 3/6/2024 USAA Insurance Cerisse Wilson W uim 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f)
Schauermann Thayer
. . N Joseph W. Moore 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015, 48.30.015(6),
0218.24 3/8/2024 3/6/2024 Il I Rick Ngeth k
/8/. /6 Stillwater Insurance Company ick Ngeth and Somarima Orl Cascade Law PLLC 19.86; WAC 284-30-360(3)
I Martin 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0219.24 3/11/2024 USAA Ronald and Judith Longwell B Property/Casualty 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330(1)-(7),
Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC
(13), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(7)
American Strategic Insurance Corp. . Daniel Shickich 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-300, 284-30-330, 284-|rec. response from MB Law Group
0220.24 3/11/2024 3/8/2024 Thi Mont: d Li Mont: Hi
/11/ /8 (dba Progressive Home) omas Montague and Liana Montague Ogden Murphy Wallace, P.L.L.C. omeowners 30-350, 284-30-360 on behalf of American Strategic
Insurance Corp. on 4/4/24
. . Franklin D. Cordell . o 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0221.24 3/11/2024 3/7/2024 Liberty Mutual | Elite S North t C | G | Liabilits
/11/. /7/: iberty Mutual Insurance ite Spas Northwes St T Tis et B Gl ommercial General Liability | 0~ ' o @
0222.24 3/11/2024 3/7/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Alicia Wallace Umar I. Gebril Auto 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015
Insurance Company Cascade Law (8); WAC 284-30-330
. David L. Mann
0223.24 3/11/2024 3/4/2024 State Farm David Turner N Auto 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-330
Ledger Law Firm
Kasey D. Huebner 19.86.01048.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0224.24 3/11/2024 3/7/2024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Jeff Prestmo and Dawn Prestmo ¥ D N Property through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330,
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
284-30-360
19.86.010, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
State Farm Fire and Casualty N Kasey D. Huebner 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0225.24 3/11/2024 3/7/2024 Alan & Marilyn S Hi I
) /7 Company an & Manfyn swanson Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP omeowners fnsurance 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
Yohannes Sium
0226.24 3/12/2024 3/8/2024 .30. .30.
/12/. /8. State Farm Tsehaye Tekle Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium, PLLC Personal Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. " " Geoff Grindeland . B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0227.24 3/12/2024 3/7/2024 Li M | Fire | . f K | | Liabil
/12/. /7). iberty Mutual Fire Insurance Co City of Kent Seamark Law Group PLLC Commercial General Liability 4830015 (8)
National General auto, home &
health insurance; National General an James J. Dore, Jr. .
0228.24 3/12/2024 3/8/2024 N Larry Estes Automobile Insurance 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
Allstate company; Integon National Dore Law Group, PLLC .
Insurance Compan rec. response from National
pany General on 4/2/24
Winston R. Matthews f;ierf°é(;ec::tea°"i'::t'zct: but
0229.24 3/12/2024 3/1/2024 Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company |Bunney Phillabaum Ledlin Matthews & WAL _
Sheldon PLLC follow-up from Phillabaum Ledlin
Matthews & Sheldon saying the
matter has been resolved
3/13/2024: IFCA reply from
0230.24 3/13/2024 Progressive Charles Karwigi 48.30.015(1) GEICO, but unable to locate

origional IFCA on log
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Kasey D.. Huebner

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
48.30.010, 48.30.015, 19.86.010, 19.86.170,
48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-330(1), 284-30-
330(2), 284-30-330(3), 284-30-330(4), 284-30-|

0231.24 3/13/2024 3/11/2024 Joanne Cunningham
/13/ /11/ Company it Gordon Tilden Thimas & Cordell LLP 330(6), 284-30-330(7), 284-30-330(9), 284-30-|
330(13), 284-30-330(16), 284-30-330(17), 2841
30-350(1), 284-30-360(3), 284-30-370, 284-301
380(3),
48.30.015(1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
) ) Scott W. Edwards 8.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0232.24 3/12/2024 3/1/2024 USAA Insurance Cerisse Wilson uim 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330(13), 284-30-
Schauermann Thayer
330(12)
023324 |3/13/2024 3/11/2024 L Sy e e GaTsE e Ceri G Bl W e D&O/Liabilit 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
: pecialty Insurance Company ergreen Gaming torporatio Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP ability T T @ ougl
. Bradley W. Hoff -
0234.24 3/13/2024 3/11/2024 Central Mutual Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) . Bradley W. Hoff PP
0235.24 3/13/2024 3/11/2024 0ld Republic Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. Kasey D. Huebner 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0236.24 3/14/2024 3/12/2024 F Fi | Walter M N M P
/14/. /12/. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company alter McGraw & Nora McGraw Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP roperty WAC 284-30-330, 284.30-360
0237.24 3/14/2024 3/12/2024 S B Brian Burchill Gernma Zanowski Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist|48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore Coverage 330
Il B
0238.24 3/14/2024 3/11/2024 The Hartford Insurance Kym Clark Janelle Carney Boston PIP Subrogation 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.
Kathryn Knudsen 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0239.24 3/14/2024 3/12/2024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Tamara J. Schreven i BYSmart i Home owners 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
Anthony L. Reiner
0240.24 3/15/2024 3/13/2024 i .30. .30.
/15/. /13/. Allstate Insurance Company Marvin Toman Maloney Lauersdorf & Reiner, PC Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-
0241.24 3/15/2024 3/12/2024 USAA Danny McClincy BZst Law, PLLC Property 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
. 284-30-380
Squaremouth Insurance, Co-
Ordinated Benefit Plans, a subsidia
of O‘neSO Interm‘ediaries Nautio:w‘vi;\:e Robert N Anderton 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0242.24 3/15/2024 3/12/2024 5 ' Robert N. Anderton N ) Travel WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Life Insurance Company, and Washington Bike Law
. . 284-30-380
Nationwide Mutual Insurance
Company
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0243.24 3/18/2024 3/14/2024 State Farm Tracy and Doug Goff B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
! 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Rvan M. Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0244.24 3/18/2024 3/14/2024 Country Mutual Insurance Company  [Rachel Martin BZst Lav‘v PLLC Homeowner's (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Michael Wampold rec. copy of IFCA notice on
0245.24 3/18/2024 3/15/2024 Farmers Insurance Paul Maiocco Peterson Wampold Rosato Feldman 48.30.015 (2), (3), (8); WAC 284-30-330 3/19/24; rec. response from
Luna Farmers Insurance on3/26/24
024624 |3/18/2024 3/14/2024 UsAA Leslie Miller Matthew G. Johnson um
Ron Meyers & Associates
024724 |3/18/2024 3/13/2024 R Ellzsco e @ameTy e Ll @arisEmy MEGHED LTS Commercial General Liability | \¢ 55 01 (1), 48 30,015 (5), (a) through (f)
Stamper Rubens, P.S. Insurance
) i 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
F Fi I P; k H. LePI
024824 |3/18/2024 3/13/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Brandon and Corlis Vernon atrick . LePley Homeowners through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Insurance Company LePley Law Firm
284-30-360, 284-30-370
024924  |3/18/2024 3/15/2024 S| Gy G Philip Perington Rustem Nazarov Auto
America N/A
State Farm Mutual Automobile . ) Rico Tessandore 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0250.24 3/19/2024 3/15/2024 Diana Briseno Auto
/19/ /15/ Insurance Company ' ' Law Offices of Rico Tessandore Y WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Daniel Haire 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
0251.24 3/19/2024 3/13/2024 American Family Insurance Catherine Gichuru Underinsured Motorist
e el 1 ! Daniel H. Haire, Attorney at Law sy ' 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. . Bradley W. Hoff -
0252.24 3/18/2024 3/15/2024 Old Republic Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
A Peter Lee q
0253.24 3/18/2024 3/15/2024 Allstate Insurance Company Debbie Thornton Automobile 48.30.015 (1)

Fair Ridge Law Firm
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Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - Individuals Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
0254.24 3/20/2024 3/18/2024 Farmers Insurance Compan Dustin and Juli Strickland Shannan Wills Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) Y pany ust uit st The Law Office of Mark W. Watson W " c ' |e .
complaint form attached
i - 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
All Fi Ity | hn Will
025524 |3/20/2024 3/19/2024 state Fire and Casualty Insurance | oo, Minea John Williams Personal Lines Automobile | through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Company Williams Legal PLLC
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. " Christopher Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0256.24 3/20/2024 3/18/2024 F Fi | lie Beach Hi Pol
/20/. /18/. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |[Julie Beacl! Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC lomeowners Policy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
q " 9 Adam Daheim " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0257.24 3/20/2024 3/18/2024 o X H
/20/. /18! American Family Insurance Company |Grace Owoaje Jacobs & Jacobs auto - policy # 41076-98893-11 WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-390
025824 |3/21/2024 3/19/2024 Allstate Insurance Compan Yamlaksira Demoz; Claim 0747058170 Yohannes Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) Y pany ! % ~al Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium, PLLC Y Y o L ’ |8
- Isaac Ruiz 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0259.24 3/21/2024 3/19/2024
/21/. /19/. ARAG Insurance Company William and Ronda McNae RO S FIE Legal 4830.015 (8); WAC 284.30.330 through -380
. Bradley W. Hoff -
0260.24 3/21/2024 3/6/2024 HDI Global Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0261.24 3/22/2024 3/19/2024 Homesite Ann Lovat BZst ey G Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- rec. copy of IFCA noticelon
, ) i
350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 L3
3/26/24
Justin R. Boland Automobile Coverage. Claim No.
0262.24 3/22/2024 3/20/2024 AA in R. Bol. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/22/ /20/ us Justin R. Boland Law Office of Justin R. Boland 025424226-008 8:30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), {a) through {7
Progressive Direct Insurance Courtney Hansen 0 (S (D (e
0263.24 3/22/2024 3/19/2024 2! Sarah Potter ) i um 48.30.015 (8) Direct Insurance Company on
Company Davis Law Group PS
4/2/24
Patrick H. LePle 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0264.24 3/22/2024 3/19/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Jennifer Peterson LePle La‘w Firmy Homeowners through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Y 284-30-370
I —— 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0265.24 3/22/2024 3/19/2024 Sentinel Insurance Company, Ltd. King Lasik, Inc., P.S. - Ri;/es 0 Bt 5 Commercial Property through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380,
284-30-770
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0266.24 3/25/2024 3/21/2024 T lers | L\ M P
/25/ /21/ ravelers Insurance ary Montgomery Best Law, PLLC roperty 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
Jacob Mark 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-
0267.24 3/25/2024 3/21/2024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company (Lindsay Gregory KS Lawyers, PLLC Personal 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
KEED 284-30-380
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0268.24 3/25/2024 3/21/2024 Safeco Insurance Raymond and Elle Brown B:st Law, PLLC Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
w,
350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
0269.24 3/25/2004 3/22/2004 Garrison Property and Casualty Alekdsndra Petkovic, assignee of Sam R\Fhard Dykstra. Casualty 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
Insurance Company Terpstra Friedman | Rubin PLLP 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0270.24 3/26/2024 3/21/2024 State Farm Insurance Chinh Nguyen stt Law, PLLC Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
w,
350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0271.24 3/26/2024 3/21/2024 Nationwide Insurance Company Beth Hasbrouck BZst ey Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
! 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0272.24 3/26/2024 3/22/2024 USAA Daniel Bergmann B:st Law, PLLC Homeowner's (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
’ 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0273.24 3/26/2024 3/18/2024 Homesite Kaci Duran stt e Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
! 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Truck Insurance Exchange/ Farmers Thomas Lether
027424 |3/26/2024 3/22/2024 uckInsu xchange/ Michael Tauraso and Rose Maynes Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Lether Law Group
AmGuard Insurance Company and William C. Smart N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0275.24 3/26/2024 3/21/2024 M &AS, LLC . B
/26/ /21/ WestGuard Insurance Company cena Ruiz & Smart LLP usiness 48.30.015 (8)
0276.24 3/26/2024 3/21/2024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Insurance Kevin King Isaac Ruiz Homeowners Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),

Company

Ruiz & Smart PLLC

48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
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Postmark Date

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Line of Insurance

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Indi

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

RCW/WAC

Rachel McCord
.24 024 i ial i il i i ily Inj .30. , 48.30. b
0277.2 3/26/2024 3/22/2 Farm Bureau Financial Services Riley Ward Seattle Injury Law, PLLC Uninsured Motorist Bodily Injury |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
rec. response from GEICO on
4/16/24
- 04/30/2024 Received letter from
" Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) ) .
0278.24 3/26/2024 3/22/2024 -85-36- El he cl h
/26/. /22/. GEICO Advantage Insurance Company |Yang Yang, Policy 4434-85-36-87 Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Auto through (fl; WAC 284-30-330-380 G CQ stating the claimant .as
provided a two week extension of
the order to discuss a settlement
offer
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
Ity C f Tall H. Trask IV
027924 |3/26/2024 3/22/2024 General Casualty Company o Brian and Kerri Adolph aiman . Tra Commercial General Liability  |48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370,
Wisconsin Albert Law PLLC
284-30-380
Ith L: Title | Wi Matth
028024 |3/26/2024 3/19/2024 Commonwealth Land Title Insurance |\ e hauser inston Matthews Title Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company PLMS PLLC
Government Employee Insurance . ) Corbin Earl N . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0281.24 3/26/2024 3/22/2024 Cynthia Smith Undi d Motorist C
3 2 Company Pt Earl and Edwards PLLC neerinsured Motorist Coverage | wac 284-30-330
Tallman H. Trask IV 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0282.24 3/26/2024 3/22/2024 RSUI Indemnity Company Brian and Kerri Adolph Albert Lavs; PLLC Commercial General Liability ~ [48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
284-30-380
. Yohannes Sium 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
.24 3/25/2024 |
0283.2 3/27/2024 /25/. The Hartford Kathy Hardy & Leslie Gordon Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium, PLLC Auto Insurance through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance Edwardo Morfin Personal Injury Protection &
284.24 27/2024 21/2024 Abel Robl 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 , hi h (f)
028 321120 s2/20 Company bel Robles Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Underinsured Motorist Protection 8:30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
- 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
. . William H. Broughton "
0285.24 3/27/2024 3/25/2024 Progressive Maria Jose T e Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, rec. response from Progressive on
i : 284-30-370, 284-30-380 4/18/24
A M. B
0286.24 3/28/2024 3/26/2024 Allstate James and Tyanna Averett dam M. Bungay 284-30-330, 284-30-350
Bungay Law, PS
Mark G. Olson
0287.24 3/28/2024 3/25/2024 USAA John R. Spencer . uim 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Olson Law Firm, PLLC
N Hyat Katramiz ) N rec. copy of IFCA notice on
0288.24 3/28/2024 3/19/2024 Allstate Insurance Company Victor Kumesan Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-330
Boohoff Law 3/28/24
Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
.24 3/26/2024
0289.2 3/28/2024 /26/. GEICO Advantage Insurance Company |Yang Yang Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330-380
State Farm Fire and Casualty . N Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
290.24 3/28/2024 3/26/2024 Alf Inc. Dba R Fi Al
0290 /28/ /26/ Company @ Structures Inc. Dba Rni Co Framing |\ Redmond Law Firm PLLC uto through (f); WAC 284-30-330-380
b is Sr.; f ff b i
029124 |3/28/2024 3/26/2024 Farmers Insurance Company. Ehe e B, R g e e e iche Underinsured Motorist 19.86, 48.30.015 (8)
Tharan Pettis Campiche Andrews Horne
. . . Melissa Westberg 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
- 024
0292.24 3/28/2024 3/25/2 Allstate Fire & Casualty Company Kori Hullin GLP Attorneys auto / casualty WAC 284-30-330
. q LaRee Beck
0293.24 3/28/2024 3/25/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Brian Atherton . 48.30.015 (1), (2)
Dubin Law Group
Ohio Security Insurance Co. Libert Joseph Scuderi 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (2)
029424 |3/28/2024 3/25/2024 v 't " arity -Hbery Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. . d‘;ﬂ L Offices. P.S General Liability through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
utu s 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
" ler A.
029524 |3/29/2024 3/26/2024 GO (L ) R T Jo Bell Tyler A. Roberts 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8)
Casualty Insurance Company Roberts Jones, PLLC
029624 |3/29/2024 3/26/2024 Homesite | c Stevey S William A. Gieri 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-30-330
. omesite Insurance Company evey Seymour Campbell & Bissel PLLC .30. , 48.30. ;
i . Bradley W. Hoff AR
0297.24 3/29/2024 3/27/2024 Celtic Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Michael Myers
0298.24 3/29/2024 3/27/2024 .30.
/29/. /27/. The Hartford Juan de Fuca Myers and Company Property Damage 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) Received copy on 05/23/2024
rec. response from Bullivant
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, . William C. Schroeder N Houser on behalf of Ohio Security
0299.24 4/1/2024 3/29/2024 CJ of Washingti C: Ity / Inds it 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), (4), 49.58.110 (1), (4 N
i 22 Liberty Mutual Group ofWashington KSB Litigation, P.S. sl Ity (1), 2), 3), (4), @, Insurance Company and The Ohio
Casualty Insurance Company on
5/16/24
0300.24  |4/1/2024 3/29/2024 State Farm Insurance Compan Price Alle Dave von Beck Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. wi .30. , 48.30. , .
! pany ' v Levy von Beck Comstock, PS e rec. copy of IFCA notice on 4/3/24
Claire W. Boren 19.86.010, 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1),
0301.24 4/1/2024 3/29/2024 State Farm Insurance Company David and Alma King : Homeowners 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
Levy von Beck Comstock, PS
330, 284-30-370
B " Joseph Scuderi 48.01.030, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
2.24 4/1/2024 29/2024 . H: |
030 /1/20: 3/29/20: State Farms Claims Brenda M. Pitcher Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. ome Insurance 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015

030324  |4/1/2024 3/29/2024 Allstate Insurance Tien Tran EZ::‘LZE;‘ pLLC Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
! 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
0304.24 4/2/2024 3/30/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Ethan Radstone Gavin L. I:.>avws 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284~
Insurance Company Roth Davis 30-360, 284-30-370
. 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), 48.30.015 (8); WAC
All Fi Ity | Z hekol
030524  |4/2/2024 3/29/2024 SEID T CRIEIRITMRNED | | o oot ClEmER Giet Auto - Property 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Company Adugna Law, PLLC
370, 284-30-380
Allstate Vehicle and Property Atta E. Karim Chowdhry, Fakhra Linda L. Foreman
0306.24 4/2/2024 3/30/2024 .30. .30.
/2] /30/ Insurance Company Chowdhry, Danial Ahmad Chowdhry Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5)
State Farm Fire and Casualty Joel Hanson
0307.24 4/2/2024 3/30/2024 Samuel Larson and Jordan Larson Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f
/2] e Company ! Joel B. Hanson, Attorney at Law, PLLC W @ ) @) ugh ()
Copper Leaf Condominium Owners' Jessica R. Burns
0308.24 4/2/2024 3/29/2024 Eagle West | 48.30.015 (1), (2 ; WAC 284-30-
/2. /29/. agle West Insurance Company Association Stein, Sudweeks & Stein, PLLC 8.30.015 (1), (2), (5); WAC 284-30-330
) X ) Christopher Walsh i 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0309.24 4/2/2024 4/1/2024 F Fi | h her Wi Hi Pol
/2/: /1/. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Christopher Wisemann Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC lomeowners Policy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Foremost Property and Casualty N Christopher Walsh N 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0310.24 4/2/2024 4/1/2024 Alice Di Hi Pol
/2/ /1/ Insurance Company ice Denton Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC omeowners Folicy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Jeremy Bordelon L 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0311.24 4/2/2024 3/29/2024 | Paula K -D Le Te Di |
/2/: /29/ Standard Insurance Company aula Knapp-Davey e T Group Long Term Disability 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-|
0312.24 4/3/2024 4/1/2024 All Dennis Frankli Al ' ' '
3/ 1/ state ennis Frandin Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove ure 30370
. . : . Ned Stratton
0313.24 4/3/2024 3/30/2024 United Financial Casualty Company  [Melbin |. Quezada-Carrera Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Anderson Law PLLC
031424 |4/3/2024 4/1/2024 Federated Mutual Insurance Tapani Plumbing, Inc., Robert Loyd 1o o oni 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Company Sheet Metal, Inc.
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), . .
031524 |4/3/2024 4/1/2024 Progressive Denis M. Chacha JL:hnf;fiZferam 4D Carr P PIP Automobile 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (3), 284-30- 22;:‘3"/&2‘:)Za:f::t"_‘:";c:e';"\;';fc°"
w Offi . , P.S. inclu
330 (4), 284-30-330 (6), 284-30-330 (7) L
citations
031624 |4/3/2024 4/1/2024 Eagle West Insurance Compan The Narrows Condominium Association | 2mie! - Stein 48.30.015 (1), (2), (5); WAC 284-30-330
. agle West Insurance Company ¢ Narrows Londominium ASSOCIation [ 4in, sudweeks & Stein PLLC - T
h Al h ki
0317.24 4/4/2024 4/2/2024 Farmers Insurance Joseph and Alexandrea Schodowski ) and. CELIEDS IR 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Schodowski Law, Inc, PS
0318.24 4/4/2024 4/2/2024 First Nat\onal Insurance Company of Rajveer Dhaliwal Kvle{ Jones 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (3); WAC 284-30-330, )
America Davis Law Group, P.S. 284-30-350, 284-30-395 rec. copy of IFCA notice on 4/4/24
" . . Zachary Mumford Underinsured/Uninsured Motorist|48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-  |rec. response from Esurance on
0319.24 4/4/2024 4/2/2024 Mitchell I 1/E: Vorh
/4/ /21 I e e (S VCES Buri Funston Mumford & Furlong Policy 370, 284-30-380 4/24/24
0320.24 4/4/2024 4/2/2024 Travelers Casualtyvand Surety Surrey on Main, LLC Colm P: Nelson 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (2), (3), (4), (8); WAC
Company of America Stoel Rives LLP 284-30-320
. " Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0321.24 4/5/2024 4/3/2024 AA K Nicholl Pi D:
/5/: /3/. Us) ristine Nicholls Harber Appraisal roperty Damage 48.30.015 (6), (8)
First National Insurance Company of Darrell M. Harber 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0322.24 4/5/2024 4/3/2024 R Bol: Pi [}
/51 /31 America enee Bolen Harber Appraisal roperty Damage through (f), 48.30.015 (6), (8)
0323.24 4/5/2024 4/3/2024 Twin City Fire Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation B At General Liability A1, GO (), L3RS () (&)
Buchalter PC through (f)
. Austin Neff 46.61.145, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0324.24 4/5/2024 4/3/2024 Oregon Mutual Insurance Co. Elena Constantin uim
/o/ /3/ gon Mutualinsu : Osborn Machler PLLC through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 384-30-370
Isaac Ruiz N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0325.24 4/5/2024 4/3/2024 F: I Exch M Kl B I
/5/: /3/ -armers Insurance Exchange andeep Klar Rl S FE usiness Insurance 48.30.015 (8); 284-30
Kent Neil Doll, Jr.
0326.24 4/5/2024 4/2/2024 Travelers Insurance Jacen Cleveland KN Law Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
State Farm Fire and Casualty N Greg D. Pendleton
0327.24 4/8/2024 4/4/2024 .30. .30.
/8/. /4/. Company Justin Goodman and Jake Bartholomy S e Y B e Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0328.24 4/8/2024 4/4/2024 Ge?nera\ F:asualty Company of Sky Te?rréce Condominium Owners’ Seth E. Chastain Commercial 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
Wisconsin Association Levy | von Beck | Comstock P.S. WAC 284-30-330
0329.24 4/8/2024 4/5/2024 United Healthcare Brittney L. McCray-Karan Brittney L. McCray-Karan Medical 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. . Sam J. Fogerty N .
0330.24 4/8/2024 4/5/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company  |Monica Shahed Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.015 (1)
Attorney at Law, P.S.
hn L. Hoffé 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01.
0331.24 4/8/2024 4/5/2024 Farmers Insurance Steven R Bartholet poicrCy Property Damage Automobile SXEMII0), CEETOHS (), (RS (1) ) rec. response from Farmers Ins.

Law Office of Harold D. Carr, P.S.

through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330

On 05/01/2024
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Ohio Security Insurance Company and

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Khalid Aziz

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),

0332.24 4/9/2024 4/5/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Compan SCl Infrastructures, LLC Ashbaugh Beal Commercial 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-320, 284-30-330,
v pany € 284-30-350, 284-30-370
did not receive original IFCA
0333.24 4/9/2024 3/29/2024 Allstate Insurance Company The Parkwood Association of Apartment Jessica Burns notice, but did receive response
owners from Allstate Insurance Company
on 4/9/24; Received response
from Allstate on 04/17/2024.
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Maury A. Kroontje 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5), (8); WAC 284-30.
0334.24 4/9/2024 4/5/2024 K Mead & John Mast h Hi
/9 /51 Company aren Meadows & ‘ohn Masterjohn Kroontje Law Office PLLC omeowners 330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
DiveAssure underwritten by
Redbridge Insurance Company, LTD eps Justin Elsner .
0335.24 4/11/2024 4/9/2024 Mahdi Shisheh, | 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
i /9 and/or United State Fire Insurance ElEN S iTeiiEET Elsner Law Firm, PLLC el [ EenEs SN (), (200 (@) (@) direrEi ) 05/10/2024: received IFCA
Company response
. Jason Murphy 4.56.250 (1), 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0336.24 4/11/2024 4/9/2024 F: | C Eva G da G I P | Aut
/1 /9! armers Insurance company va Grajeda Gonzalez Murphy Trial Law PLLC ersonal Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
0337.24 4/11/2024 4/9/2024 Travelers (The Standard Fire Uma Chand Ke!IY A. Elford. Automobile 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.30.015 (5),
Insurance Company) Phillips Law Firm PLLC (a) through (f)
" N " . . rec. response from First National
First Nati Il C f Michael W. B P I Protection;
033824 |4/11/2024 4/9/2024 st National Insurance Lompany ot |, ;.| simonds (chaet W, Brown ersonalInjury Frotection; ¢ 35 015 (s), (a) through (f) Insurance Company of America on
America; Safeco Insurance Harold D. Carr, P.S. Uninsured Motorist 5/6/24
Patricia Anderson 48.30, WAC 284-30-330, WAC 284-30-350,
0339.24 4/11/2024 4/9/2024 Southern Owners Insurance Peggy and Erik Splawn N —— uim WAC 284-30-360, WAC 284-30-370, WAC 284-|rec. response from Auto-Owners
30-380 Insurance on 5/6/24
Ryan Best
0340.24 4/12/2024 4/9/2024 Safeco Insurance Company Thanh Truong B:st Law, PLLC Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0341.24 4/12/2024 4/10/2024 Houston Specialty Insurance Assure Management, Inc; qba Ylsta Matthew B: Edwards 48.30.015 (8), (a) through (c)
Company Property Management ("Vista") Owens Davies Attorneys at Law
Ronald D Richmond
0342.24 4/12/2024 4/10/2024 F | Ti hy Willi Hi 48.30.01! h h (f)
/12/. /10/: oremost Insurance Group imothy Williams Richmond and Hill, PLLC lomeowners 8.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Midland National Life | Patrick H. LePl
034324 |4/12/2024 4/9/2024 \cland National Lite Insurance Jessica Doyle CHASE b LAY Life Insurance 48.30.015 (1)
Company LePley Law Firm
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
N N " Devon Thurtle Anderson I
0344.24 4/15/2024 4/11/2024 American Zurich Insurance Company 248&U LLG; and Cascade Built LLC N ) Builder's Risk 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370,
Skepsis Legal Solutions PLLC
284-30-380
Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company .
I | B: C Iting, Inc. PC
(el e, PR T :;Zi'o::?:\sO:Z;meagndn:hro a; Seth Millstein
It Insu U] I il
0345.24 4/15/2024 4/11/2024 Owned and operated by Auto-Owners X N Y N 8 N CGL 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. Cesar's Roofing, LLC under Policy No Pillar Law PPLC
Specialty Insurance Co. (NAIC 2682133
#112508; WAOIC #501322)
Aaron J. Atkission
0346.24 4/15/2024 4/11/2024 Tt C PD Holdi LL 48.30.01!
/15/. /11/. Stewart Title Guaranty Company oldings, LLC Wertjes Atkission Law, P.S. 8.30.015 (8)
] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
State F: Fi d C: Ity Leah S. Snyd
0347.24  |4/15/2024 4/11/2024 SR (RS SR Wendy and Michael Johnson CELDE, S Cr Homeowner's Insurance | through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Company Ember Law PLLC
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86.010, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
- N Greg D. Pendleton
0348.24 4/15/2024 4/12/2024 Grange Insurance Association Aurelia and Ryan Dasch N Homeowners 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
330, 284-30-350
Tyler J. Roth 19.86, 48.30.015 (2), (3), (5), (8); WAC 284-30-
0349.24 4/16/2024 4/12/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Michael Robinson U - 300, 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
llluminate Law Group
284-30-380
. N N . Nicholas A. Reynolds ) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0350.24 4/16/2024 4/11/2024 hi Title | N, | Bank, N.A. Titl
/16/ /11/. Chicago Title Insurance Company ational Cooperative Bank, Houser LLP itle WAC 284-30-360
. Christopher Cazares 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5); WAC 284-30- [Received two certified mail copies
0351.24 4/18/2024 4/16/2024 GEICO | C Christina G uim
/18/. /16/. nsurance Company ristina Gamman Polaris Injury Law i on 04/18/2024
State Farm Fire and Casualty and ) " "
. Calvin P. "Kelly’
0352.24 4/18/2024 4/15/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile James and Ashley Shasky - 48.30.015(8)
Vance Law Office
Insurance Co.
035324 |4/18/2024 4/12/2024 USAA A Sl ) G el e SEmEnGin Ui um 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
) y Myers & Company, P.L.L.C. T e £
. N " Jason Murphy 5/17/2024 Received IFCA
0354.24 4/22/2024 4/20/2024 First Nati Il C Abdalla Al P | Aut 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5; th h (f)
/22/ /20/ irst National Insurance Company alla Ali Murphy Trial Law PLLC ersonal Auto (2), (5) (a) through (f) response from First National
Insurance Company of America
04/30/2024: Received IFCA
B D. Harl, fi Al i Famil
035524 |4/19/2024 4/17/2024 American Family Insurance Carl Lackey eau b. Harian Auto 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (6), (8) U ARG LY

Harlan Law Firm PS

Insurance stating they would not
agree to arbitration
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Bradley W. Hoff

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0356.24 4/22/2024 4/19/2024 Hartford Fire Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
0357.24 4/22/2024 4/19/2024 The Trav.elers Indemnity Company of Laird Norton Wetherby Turst Company |Michael A. Moore 4830015 (8)
Connecticut LLC CORR CRONIN LLP
. Laird Norton Wetherby Turst Company |Michael A. Moore 5/23/2024 Received IFCA
0358.24 4/22/2024 4/19/2024 | I 48.30.01!
/22/. /19/. Continental Casualty Company e CORR CRONIN LLP 8.30.015 (8) response
Joshua Campbell
0359.24 4/22/2024 4/18/2024 F: I ha Litks 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2); WAC 284-30-.
/22/. /18/. armers Insurance Samantha Litke VR VA B 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2); WAC 284-30-330
Joshua Campbell
0360.24 4/22/2024 4/18/2024 F: I ha Litk 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2); WAC 284-30-.
/22/. /18/. armers Insurance Samantha Litke DUBIN LAW GROUP 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2); WAC 284-30-330
q . S, Dave von Beck
0361.24 4/22/2024 4/17/2024 Stillwater Insurance Company Blair MacDonald & Gillian Fisher Homeowners 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Levy von Beck Comstock, PS
036224 |4/22/2024 4/18/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Lindsey Daily Matthew M. Kennedy Personal Lines Automobile  |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Insurance Company Rainier Legal Advocates, LLC
Permanent General Assurance Sean B. Malcolm
0363.24 4/22/2024 4/17/2024 X u Jamie Klein and Kinley Nieshe X Auto Uninsured Motorist (UIM) (48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Corporation Malcolm Law Firm PLLC
Hagerty Insurance Compan Sean B. Malcolm
036424 |4/22/2024 4/17/2024 gerty Insu pany Jamie Klein ) Auto Uninsured Motorist (UIM) [48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
(Encompass) Malcolm Law Firm PLLC
0365.24 4/23/2024 4/16/2024 Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's K Vintners LLC Seler}a ). lende Marine Stock Throughput 48.30.015 (1), 483.0.015 (5), (a) through (f); [rec. response fn.'om Lane P.owell on
London Perkins Coie, LLP Insurance/ Stock Excess Insurance | WAC 284-30-330 (3), (5), (6), (7), (11) behalf of Certain Underwriters at
Lloyd's, London on 5/6/24
did not receive original IFCA
0366.24 GEICO Advantage Insurance Company notice, but did receive response
from Mix Sanders Thompson on
behalf of GEICO on 4/23/24
Safeco Insurance Company of . Ryan Best
0367.24 4/23/2024 4/18/2024 P Doyl P 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/23/. /18/. . atricia and James Doyle Best UawlRLLE roperty 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Emerick Construction Company is
the primary claimant, they are
under Robert Lloyd Sheet Metal,
Inc.'s Insurance Policy;
05/02/2024: Received second
Federated Mutual Insurance Daniel L. Duyck 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-30- | <tte" (IFCA response) including
0368.24 4/23/2024 4/19/2024 Emerick i : o : e doihed iling issues.
/23/. /19/. Company merick Construction Company Duyck Law, LLC 330 (4), 284-30-330 (5), 284-30-330 (7) IFCA and mallnj\g |ssu.es )
Requested an investigation, sent
to cosup. Made copies and filed
with earlier IFCA
07/12/2024: Received third letter
(IFCA response claiming
unfounded accusations, also
stating it is under Oregon
jurisdiction, not Washington)
USAA / Garrison Property and Casualy . Sean B. Malcolm N . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
0369.24 4/23/2024 4/20/2024 H McGill Al = M M
7 {73 Insurance Company I (] Malcolm Law Firm PLLC uto - Uninsured Motorist (UIM) |, - 984 30.330
0370.24 14/24/2024 4/22/2024 Natlor\wwde Insurance Company of Dan Goodman Michael Kyllo ) 48.30.015 (1), (5), (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-
America McGaughey Bridges Dunlap PLLC 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
0371.24 /2402024 4/22/2024 Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance Barbaravansickle Jackson R. Pahlke? 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
Company Connelly Law Offices PLLC WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Madison Housing, LLP, Boylston Linda L. Foreman
0372.24 4/24/2024 4/22/2024 Zurich American Insurance Company Housing, LLC, Madison/Boylston . Commercial Builders Risk 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5)
- o Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP
Condominium Association
did not receive initial IFCA notice,
0373.24 State Farm Mutual Automobile Seth Raddue but received response from
Insurance Company Crowley & Kay on behalf of State
Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company on 4/24/24
. . Bradley W. Hoff -
0374.24 4/24/2024 4/22/2024 Old Republic Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Joseph M. Mano, Jr.
48.30.01! B); WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0375.24 4/25/2024 4/23/2024 USAA Mark & Ann Berry MANO, PAROUTAUD, GROBERG & SEMEBE)EY SNt

RICKS

360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Farmer's Insurance (registered as

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Maryland Garden Apps, LLC, Firwood

Complainant Attorney

Drew Mazzeo

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0376.24 4/25/2024 4/23/2024 i .30. .30.1 i
/25/. /23/. Farmers General Insurance Agency, Grove, LLC Harbor Appeals and Law, PLLC Apartment Owners Policy 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a) Received IFCA Response on
Inc.) 8/06/2024
e Scott Blair . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
0377.24 4/25/2024 4/23/2024
/25/. /23/. Grange Insurance Association Jaycee Isenhart BRAIN INJURY LAW OF SEATTLE, INC. Personal Injury (UIM) Insurance WAC 284-30-330
. Christopher Walsh N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0378.24 4/25/2024 4/24/2024 AA Ity | Al Bish Hi Pol
/25/. /24/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company ndrew Bishop Poli, Moon, & Zane, PLLC lomeowners Policy 48.30.010,, WAC 284-30-330
Trevor Matthews
0379.24 4/25/2024 4/23/2024 DOMA TITLE INSURANCE INC Heidi and Ellery Lum Phillabaum Ledlin Matthews & Title 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Sheldon PLLC
0380.24 4/26/2024 4/24/2024 Lemonade Insurance Agency, LLC Courtney Kendall Courtney Kendall Renters 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
F Fi | Leah S.
038124 |4/26/2024 4/25/2024 S (e AR e R Wendy and Michael Johnson GG St Homeowner's Insurance | through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Company Ember Law PLLC
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
) Franklin D. Cordell I 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0382.24 4/26/2024 4/24/2024
/26/. /24 HDI Global Insurance Company City of Seattle Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP General Liability through (1)
P 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0383.24 4/26/2024 4/23/2024 Amica Mutual Insurance Company Rene Gutierrez . Uninsured Motorist (UIM) WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
The Adee Law Firm, PLLC
284-30-370, 284-30-380
. B 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Jaime Cumming
0384.24 4/26/2024 4/24/2024 USAA Rachel Combs ) UM through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Pearson Law Firm
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Allstate Vehicle and Property Scott A. MacLaren / Kyle A. Sturm 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0385.24 4/29/2024 4/26/2024 T N; H N. N; Pi h
72 {23 Insurance Company I RBREm et LI slven Foreman Sturm Thede LLP ey (EmEe e through (f); WAC 284-30-330
0386.24 4/29/2024 4/26/2024 AgriSompo North America William D. Palmer William D. Palmer Crop Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Ryan J. Pauley L through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330,
0387.24 4/29/2024 4/25/2024 Ry No Faul Il
2 22 Company YERSiERat Pauley Law Group plic o Fault Collision Coverage |, 1) 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
0388.24 4/29/2024 14/26/2024 SafeCP Insurance Company of Gene Kelly Seth E. Chastain Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
America Levy von Beck Comstock, P.S. WAC 284-30-330
Ryan J. Paule:
0389.24 4/29/2024 4/26/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company Alton Riddle Sr. Y uiey Liability / Bodily Injury 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Pauley Law Group pllc
. i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
All Vehicl Pi Nick Thi A. MacL
039024 |4/30/2024 4/25/2024 In::ra::wecl‘;: 2:d roperty Donald Buckingham F;em;d:( icr:t&Thle’e f[z" Personal Lines (Homeowners) | WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-
pany i g 330(7) Policy No. 000817333601
Trevor Matthews
PROGRESSIVE ALTY INSURANCE
0391.24 4/30/2024 4/24/2024 CO(I?AGPAI\?‘j ey o c Nathan Freeman Phillabaum Ledlin Matthews & Automobile 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)  [Received Response from
Sheldon PLLC Progressive on 6/28/2024
. John Louis Acken 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0392.24 4/30/2024 4/25/2024 All I C Pam Li PIP
/30/ /25/ state Insurance Company am tinn GLP Attorneys, PS, Inc. 48.30.015 (8), (a) through (b)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Ryan Best through (f); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4),
0393.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 State Farm Insurance Kayla Velazquez B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-330 (14), 284-30-
¢ 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370,
284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
. . Ryan Best WAC 284-30-330 (3), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-
0394.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 Fi | Mal L L\ P
/30/ /26/ Country Financia alcom and Laura Mawbey Best Law, PLLC roperty 330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
RO through (f), 48.30.030; WAC 284-30-330 (2)
0395.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 State Farm Insurance Vanessa Betancourt B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property through (4), 284-30-330 (7),284-30-330 (14),
¢ 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-
30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Ryan Best through (f); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4),
0396.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 Travelers Insurance Lyndalou Steckler Propert
/301 /261 v . yndalou Best Law, PLLC perty 284-30-330 (7),284-30-330 (14), 284-30-350,
284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
R, (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
0397.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 USAA Travis and Meagan Janis V! Property through (4), 284-30-330 (7),284-30-330 (14),

Best Law, PLLC

284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-

30-380
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - Individuals Complainant/ Insured - Business Line of Insurance RCW/WAC
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0398.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Tyler and Justine Baxter B:st Law, PLLC Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
’ 330(7),284-30-330 (14), 284-30-360 (3)
through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0399.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 State Farm Insurance Aleksandr Velikanov BZst ey GIUIE Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
! 330(7),284-30-330 (14), 284-30-360 (3)
through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0400.24 4/30/2024 4/26/2024 Allstate Insurance Erica Bowen stt Law, PLLC Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
' 330 (7),284-30-330 (14), 284-30-360 (3)
through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
N Elizabeth Swanberg " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0401.24 4/30/2024 4/29/2024 EICO | C M Cutuk Al Pol
5 i e CULUEIET GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. RSIRelle7 48.30.015 (8), (a) through (b)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
. N Benjamin |. VandenBerghe " 330 (1), 284-30-330 (3) through (4), 284-30-
0402.24 4/30/2024 4/29/2024 F: I Mickey McD h 1 T H: 's | Poll
/30/. /29/. -armers Insurance Company ickey McDonough and Carl Tostevin Montgomery Purdue PLLC omeowner's Insurance Policy |0 (6), 284-30-330 (16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
30-360, 284-30-380 (7)
Joseph P. Loughlin .
0403.24 5/1/2024 4/29/2024 Fi Zella M P; M Vehicll 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
/1/: /29/. State Farm ella McCarty ST (VA Y] FLE 3rd Party Motor Vehicle 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Mark Belanger 48.22.015, 48.22.030,48.30.015, 48.30.015
0404.24 5/1/2024 4/18/2024 PEMCO M il hal M ' ' '
/1/: /18/. CO Mutual Insurance Company |Ghaly BORDER SOLUTIONS LAW GROUP u *8) (a)
0405.24 5/2/2024 4/30/2024 Natlor\mde Insurance Company of Matthew P. Bergman Matthew P. Bergman AUTO 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
America Bergman Draper Oslund Udo WAC 284-30-330 (18)
48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Progressive Insurance Company " through (f); WAC 284-30-330 (1), WAC 284-30-|
The Z The E f lle Bail
0406.24 5/2/2024 4/30/2024 underwritten by United Financial e Zepedas, The Estate of Oscar Janelle Bailey First Party Coverage 330 (4) THROUGH (7), WAC 284-30-330 (12) , |Received IFCA Response from
Zepeda, Blanca Zepeda, and Jose Farias Washington Injury Law
Casualty Company WAC 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-380 (1), 284-30-| Lether Law Group on behalf of
395 UFCC on 05/20/2024
" Rishabh R. Agny
0407.24 5/6/2024 5/2/2024 USAA Jennifer Peterson Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Forsberg & Umlauf P.S.
B . " Stacy M. Tucker 48.30.015 (8), 48.83.080; WAC 284-30-350,
0408.24 5/6/2024 5/1/2024 Bankers Lif | Eberl
6/ 1/ ankers Life and Casualty Company | Janice Eberling Monahan Tucker Law 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Robert D. Bohm 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0409.24 5/6/2024 5/3/2024 Alf L M H. Hi
/6/ 3/ Company red G. Gunn and Marcia H. Gunn Robert D. Bohm PLLC omeowners through (f); WAC 284-30-330
. . Matthew Conner . . 46/61/190, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0410.24 5/6/2024 5/3/2024
6/ 13/ USAA Insurance Nichole Finkbonner Brett McCandlis Brown & Conner Underinsured Motorist 1., g (1, 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330,
§ i 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
. David Speikers
0411.24 5/7/2024 5/2/2024 Allstate Ins. Co. Tina Tanguay - . . Auto 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Law Offices of David Speikers
284-30-380
American Income Life Insurance Martin A. Peltram . 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0412.24 5/7/2024 4/30/2024 haffé Whole Lif
/71 /30/ Company James Schaffer Peltram Law Offices o Lt through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
041324 |5/7/2024 5/3/2024 Federated Insurance Daniel Guerrero Daniel Guerrero Claim NO: 761421-3 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Paul Kreuger Law Firm
Sean B. Malcolm 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0414.24 5/7/2024 5/3/2024 Country Mutual Insurance Company  |Elvira Moreno . " Auto - Uninsured Motorist (UIM) [through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
Malcolm Law Firm PLLC
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Michael David Myers
0415.24 5/8/2024 5/3/2024 USAA Karen Gordon uim 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Myers & Company
Zebeaman Chekol 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
0416.24 5/9/2024 5/7/2024 All I T H, First-| 2 UIM 4 g '
/9/. /7] state Insurance Company amrat Haye Adugna Law, PLLC irst-party: U 30-360, 264-30-370, 284-30.380
Fekadu Shibeshi 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
0417.24 5/9/2024 5/7/2024 ico Choice | Mery Si . " ’
/o 77/ Geico Choice Insurance Company ery Sima Fekadu Shibeshi Law Firm, PLLC 30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Candice Martin (3),WAC 284-30-330 (5) THROUGH (7), WAC
0418.24 5/10/2024 5/3/2024 Allstate Insurance Company Jacquelyn and Tony Johnson Maloney Lauersdorf Reiner PC Homeowners 284-30-330 (12) , WAC 284-30-330 (14),284-
v 30-350 (1), 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-
30-380 (1), 284-30-380 (3), 284-30-380 (7)
. . Joseph Schodowski 48.30.015 (1) through (7), 48.30.015 (12,
0419324 5/9/2024 5/6/2024 F: I P k McM:
/9/ /6/ armers Insurance Ui A ALl Schodowski Law, Inc, PS 48.30.015 (13); WAC 284-30
Greg D. Pendleton 19.86.010, 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1),
0420.24 5/9/2024 5/7/2024 i iabili i . X iabili .30. ; -30-
/9/: /7] Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Benson Industries, Inc. Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP General Liability :§030 015 (5) (a) through (f); WAC 284-30.
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48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
lan M. Leifer Homeowners Insurance dirairgh ), CINON (AT EREED
0421.24 5/10/2024 5/8/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley Gordo‘n Thomas Honeywell LLP Propert (3), 284-30-330 (6), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-
i Perty 330 (16) 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (3)
0422.24 5/10/2024 5/8/2024 First American Property and Casualty Chibike Nwabude Chibike Nwabude Home owner property insurance |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
Insurance Company
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Nicholas R. Major X : 48.30.015 (8) (b); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
0423.24 5/10/2024 5/8/2024 E: I P | A le Pol
/10/. /8/. surance Insurance Company Scott Gray Nick Major Law, PLLC ersonal Automobile Policy 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380,
284-30-390 (4)
N 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284-20-010284-30-330,
All Pi I Anth: L. R
0424.24 5/10/2024 5/8/2024 state Property and Casualty James and Carolyn Barry nthony L. Reiner A Homeowners 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Insurance Company Maloney Lauersdorf & Reiner, PC 380
Kent Neil Doll, Jr. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0425.24 5/13/2024 5/9/2024 Homesite Insurance Travis and Jennifer Miller KND Lav:/ Homeowners 48.30.015 :8; @) ©@ ugh (f)
48.22.005 (7), 48.22.095, 48.22.100,,
. . . . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
042624 5/13/2024 5/9/2024 f;::?a:ac;mczﬁn:“:: putomeble Cynthia Upp m;z:::: j EZ::Y, ::Ssanl:ccynthla vee U”de’('ljlsh‘;’;i:f:w”“ 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30- Received two separate responses
pany ey, > Inc. 330 (1) through (4), 284-30-330 (6) through [ +°°° /= "¥/7 SeParete fesP
7), 284-30-: hi h (4
(7),284-30-360 (3) through (4) Automobile Insurance Company
48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
I Ryan M. Best (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (5), 284-30-
0427.24 5/13/2024 5/8/2024 P I Al Lil k P
/13/. /8/. emco Insurance Company lexsandr & Liliya Sitnil Best Law PLLC roperty 330 (7), 284-30-330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-
360 (4), 284-30-360 (4) 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
. _ 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
State Farm Fire and Casualt) Charles Davis
042824 |5/13/2024 5/9/2024 o ! uatty Madalena Fossatti o ";S pLLC Homeowners 48.30.015 (8) (a); 384-30-330 (1), 384-30-330
e P Y (4), 384-30-350 (1), 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
0429.24 5/13/2024 5/11/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Christina Dunbar & Nicholas Nicholas Vandeventer & Christina Homeowners Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Company Vandeventer Dunbar 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Heather C. Shepherd 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284
0430.24 5/14/2024 5/10/2024 i I f lllinois | Mae Tiesil Al il
/14, /10/: Safeco Insurance Company of lllinois ae Tiesinga Shepherd and Allen utomobile 30.380
48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
0431.24 5/14/2024 5/13/2024 Mobilitas General Insurance Steph?n Lynch and Erika Wolff, husband Munish K Barin ey 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
Company and wife Sound Injury Law PLLC 300, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Paul ). Lawrence Excess Insurance - Granite State [48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2), 284-
0432.24 5/15/2024 5/13/2024 Granite State Insurance Company Gull Industries Paciﬁéa Law Grou Policy Nos.: 6380-7811, 6382- |30-330 (9), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1),
P 9777 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1),
284-30-380 (3)
" . Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0433.24 5/15/2024 5/13/2024 Hartf Fire | Wholesal | Liabil
/15/. /13/. artford Fire Insurance Company Costco olesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a),
Tokio Marine America Insurance . Bradley W. Hoff N~ 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0434.24 5/15/2024 5/13/2024 Wholesal | Liabil
/15/. /13/. Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 4830015 (8) (a)
rec. from American Retrieval,
0435.24 5/13/2024 5/6/2024 Farmers Insurance Exchange American Family Mutual Insurance notice of intent to serve a .
subpoena (unsure whether this
relates to IFCA)
rec. from American Retrieval,
0436.24 5/13/2024 5/6/2024 Farmers Insurance Exchange American Family Mutual Insurance notice of intent to serve a .
subpoena (unsure whether this
relates to IFCA)
. . . . Marye Scott " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0437.24 5/16/2024 5/13/2024 Li M Il Neil-M: Al le |
/16/. /13/. iberty Mutual Insurance Company  |Sergio Neil-Marin Alrrle utomobile Insurance VSRR
Chad Freebourn
0438.24 5/16/2024 5/13/2024 Ei I i lie M. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 ; WAC 284-30-.
/16/ /13/. ncompass Indemnity Company Julie Moran Roberts Freebourn, PLLC 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
General Insurance Company of . Michael E. Farnell 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8); B
0439.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 Ron Mitchell Properts 05/17/2024: Received Copy of
o Y America, A SAFECO Company ' Paternoster, Farnell & Grein, LLP B WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-380 no{ ice/ RS
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
. Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0440.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 F I Matthi P; Ih P
/16/. /14/. State Farm Insurance atthew & Paige Calhoon Best Law, PLLC roperty 330, 284.30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
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19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0441.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 Fq I M H P
/16/. /14/. oremost Insurance Group Gary and Megan Hammon Best Law, PLLC roperty 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
. Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0442.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 F I N: hufi P I
/16/. /14/. State Farm Insurance Scott & Nancy Schufreider Best Law, PLLC roperty Insurance 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
. Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-
0443.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 T lers | h Hi P
/16/. /14, ravelers Insurance Joshua & Jamie Hepburn Best Law, PLLC roperty 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
" . N Cydney Campbell Webster . N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0444.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 AA I | Wul. M
/16/. /14 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Samuel Sutanto/Siany Wulandari GLP Attorneys, .S, Inc. Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8) (a) and (b)
Sarah Pajimola & Gaylord Claims
0445.24 5/16/2024 5/14/2024 Allstate Insurance Company . N Auto 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Ava Pajimola, Minor Styles Law
rec. response from Wilson Smith
. N . Daniel Stein 48.30.015(1) through (5); WAC 284-30-330 Cochran Dickerson on behalf of
0446.24 5/17/2024 5/14/2024 All I C F Di Hi A
/17/ /14/. state Insurance Company airway Drive Homeowners Association STEIN, SUDWEEKS & STEIN, PLLC (13) Alstate Insurance Company on
6/3/24
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance - . Charles Davis . 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
0447.24 5/17/2024 5/15/2024 Yale Pl A |
/171 {e) Company 2leliacelconcon i iesscciat o rewst Comperia 350, 384-30-330 (1), 384-30-330 (4), 384-30-
350 (1)
" " Amme Verbarendse 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0448.24 5/17/2024 5/15/2024 AA Torell K Torell H: *
/17). /15/. Us, Sara Torelli and Karen Torelli Anderson Hunter Law omeowner's 4830018 (8) (a)
0449.24 5/17/2024 5/15/2024 Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance Khang Bao Nguyen Jared Rodger Isaacson e G 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.018 (8)
Company Luat Su Son, P.S. (a)
N . Christopher Walsh N 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0450.24 5/17/2024 5/16/2024 i I B ifer Kisks Hi Pol
/17/ /16/. Safeco Insurance Company ryce and Jennifer Kisker Poli, Moon, & Zane, PLLC lomeowners Policy 48.30.015 (8)(a); WAC 284-30-330
Travelers Home and Marine Christopher Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0451.24 5/17/2024 5/16/2024 Elen Tryfi | Hi Pol
/17/ ) Insurance Company e nyionopouus Poli, Moon, & Zane, PLLC omeowners FOlicy 48.30.015 (8)(a); WAC 284-30-330
0452.24 5/17/2024 5/16/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Susie and James Williams Rhiannon D. Funke, Esq. Homeowner's Insurance 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
i Company Funke Law Firm, PLLC T ! e rec. with SOP docs
I 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0453.24 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 Pemco Insurance Company Rolland Hebert Karl E. Malling, P.S Auto - Underinsured Motorist |48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
i i 284-30-380
rec. response from Gordon &
48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (8) (a) .
: " Ann H. Rosato Polscer on behalf of Hiscox
0454.24 5/20/2024 5/17/2024 Hiscox Insurance Company Arnell Wilkerson through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (7),
PWRFL 284-30-360 (3) Insurance Company, Inc. on
6/11/24
N Corbin Earl . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0455.24 5/20/2024 5/16/2024 B | West | Moll ki M
/20/. /16/. ristol West Insurance olly Stockman Earl and Edwards PLLC Underinsured Motorist Coverage 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
0456.24 5/20/2024 5/17/2024 Progressive Direct Insurance Janet Linkee and Maurice Brooks Bernard Law Group Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.3 d\dvnot rece“,/e or\gl.nal IFCA
Company notice, but did receive response
from Progressive on 05/20/2024
48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (7),
0457.24 5/20/2024 5/16/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Amy D. Wasser Patrlcla»A. Wlllner. » ) Automobile Un.dermsured 284-30-360 (3); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Company Law Office of Patricia A. Willner Motorist (8), 284-30-330 (12) through (13), 284-30-330
(16), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (1) through (4),
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) through (2)
Safeco Insurance Company of . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0458.24 5/20/2024 5/17/2024 Shreyans Jain Shreyans R Jain Homeowners
20/ el America vans el v : W 4830015 (8) (a)
Trevor White 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0459.24 5/20/2024 5/17/2024 State Farm Elizabeth Volk Davies Pearson, P.C. Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-330 (6), 284-
T 30-330 (8), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-330 (14)
*Possible IFCA RESPONSE: did not
0460.24 5/21/2024 5/2/2024 Wilcac Life Insurance Company Daniel Compton receive original IFCA notice,
received possible response from
Progressive on 05/20/2024
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
q q q 9 " through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
046124 [5/21/2024 5/16/2024 IS::E::: czlg:" 'f:“:f'g Zfr‘iga“"a' Jaye Cory ::';i:a'\:‘g\‘ﬂ"'g‘:gu oL um 330 (1), 284-30-330 (3) through (4), 284-30-
CE 2 330 (7), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350, 284-
30-370 Second copy was also sent in mail
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48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Ryan Best through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0462.24 5/21/2024 5/13/2024 State Farm Insurance Keith and Tayna Wyma BZst Law, PLLC Property 330 (1), 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
' 330 (7), 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Courtney Hansen
0463.24 5/21/2024 5/16/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Mark Goldberg u, U um 48.30, 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
Davis Law Group PS
United Services Automobile Colin Hutchinson-Flaming . N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0464.24 5/21/2024 5/16/2024 Rachel M
/21/ /16/ Association Gary and Rachel Como Davis Law Group Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
0465.24 5/21/2024 5/20/2024 RS LR Dat Dinh Courtney Hansen UM 48.30, 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
Company Davis Law Group PS
046624 |5/23/2024 5/21/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Gashaw Yassin Auto WAC 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-390 Rec. response from Liberty
Mutual Insurance on 6/5/24
Brian M. Sulli 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
0467.24 5/24/2024 5/22/2024 Amica Douglas Anderson S\:IITi:‘/an LS;N 'g:u oLiC UIM - Bodily Injury 42 ;g 312 28;'(3)8 OB ENNERENTD  ||oiren Frsemse i
B 304 sullivan Law Group on 05/28/2024
. . Bradley W. Hoff N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0468.24 5/24/2024 5/22/2024 ACE Al I Wholesal | Liabil
/24/. /22/. CE American Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Progressive Direct Insurance N Cydney Campbell Webster . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0469.24 5/24/2024 5/22/2024 Al . R M
/241 72 Company EIERITE & (EAmEe GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc. Unelise e 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b)
State Farm Fire and Casualty ; Eric B. Johnson . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0470.24 5/28/2024 5/24/2024 NW Capital, LLC N o Rental Dwelling Policy (FP 8103
/28/ /24/ Company P Law Offices of Eric Brian Johnson, PC welling Policy ( ) 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Lexington Insurance Company and " James M. Davis 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-
0471.24 5/28/2024 5/23/2024 L Holl LL P
22 22 Gotham Insurance Company RESLCldnEslEe Perkson Coie LLP R 30-330 (3), through (4), 284-30-330 (6)
through (7),
. . Bradley W. Hoff N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0472.24 5/28/2024 5/23/2024 1 Ltd. Wholesal | Liabil
/28 /23/. Sentinel Insurance Company, Ltd Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a)
. Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0473.24 5/28/2024 5/24/2024 | M 1l Wholesal | Liabil
/28/. /24/. Central Mutual Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 4830015 (8) (a)
Dax Hiones 48.22.030 (2) through (4), 48.22.095,
0474.24 5/28/2024 5/24/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company Joshua Nelms The J;nes Firm Auto 48.29.090, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
O e 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0475.24 5/28/2024 5/24/2024 American Family Insurance Company [Joshua Adams and Davy Adams . D. el FUE Homeowner's Insurance Coverage |through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a) ; WAC 284-30-
i 330
48.30.010,48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
N . " . L Yan Siprin through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0476.24 5/29/2024 5/23/2024 Thi Fire | Ni linsk: Nikol linski Al
/29/ /23/ @ Standard Fire Insurance Company | Nina Glinskaya and Nikolay Glinskiy Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC uto 330, 284-330-340, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, |Received IFCA Response on
284-30-370, 284-30-380 10/14/24
G (TR G 6l Rec. update from Lasher Holzapfel
0477.24 5/29/2024 5/23/2024 American and Hanover Insurance Provail ek Haeizr Property & Casualty AR (@) (AR () (@) WAC A Spe.rry S BT f:n Gty .
Compan Lasher Holzapfel Sperry Ebberson 360 (3) saying they have withdrawn their
e IFCA notice
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
David W. Duce through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0478.24 5/29/2024 5/24/2024 Fire Insurance Exchange Brandon R. Payne sullivan Law Group, PLLC Business Auto Uninsured Motorist |330 (1) through (4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-
P 330 (11), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-360, 284-
30-370 Received copy on 05/29/2024
T 48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a);
0479.24 5/29/2024 5/25/2024 Allstate Insurance David and Maureen Hensley BOYLE MA;TIN THOENY, PLLC WAC 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-330 (19), 284-30-
! 395 (3) (a) through (b), 284-30-390 (3)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) through (3),
Stephen M. Hansen 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0480.24 5/29/2024 5/22/2024 USAA Matthew J. Conway Law Offices of Stephen M. Hansen, Auto Insurance (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (12),
P.S. 284-30-330 (16), 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) through (3)
Charles Davis 48.30.015 (1) through (2), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0481.24 5/29/2024 5/24/2024 Northfield Insurance Company Maple Lane Condominium Association Haroer Haves PLLC Property through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 384-30-
LRl 330 (1), 384-30-330 (4), 384-30-350 (1)
. Kent Doll 48.30.020, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a);
0482.24 5/29/2024 5/24/2024 T lers I diah Val Hi
/29/. /24/ ravelers Insurance Jedediah Valdez KND Law lomeowners WAC 284-30-360 (3)
State Farm Fire and Casualty David | Lovik 48.30.015; wac 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284~
0483.24 5/30/2024 5/28/2024 Al ki Debbi
/30/. /28, —— rtyom Sadovsky and Debbie Soon lovikellUBL pLIC 330-360,
" Rory James, Amy James, Delaney James, Raymond J. Dearie, Jr. 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0484.24 5/30/2024 5/24/2024 Safeco Insurance/Liberty Mutual uim
/301 724/ urance/Liberty Mutu Ainsley James & Keaton James Dearie Law Group, P.S. through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

American Family Connect Property

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

T. Jeffrey Keane

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (5); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,

0485.24 5/30/2024 5/28/2024 Si M uim
/30/ /28/ and Casualty Insurance Company usan Mason Keane Law Offices 284-30-370, 284-30-380
.. Steven Block
0486.24 5/31/2024 5/29/2024 QBE UK Limited BVB Express, LLC 48.30.015
Lane Powell
Non Profit Management Liability (48.30.020, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a);
N L . Ana-Maria Popp Policy for Officers and Directors |WAC 284-30-330 (1) through (5), 284-30-330
0487.24 5/31/2024 5/29/2024
Y 2 United States Liability Company Freedom Project Carincross & Hempelmann, P.S. Liability and Employment (13, 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370,284-30-380
Practices Liability (1)
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
0488.24 6/3/2024 5/29/2024 Farmers Insurance Lealoni Davidson B:st Law, PLLC Property (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
’ 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
b Clinton T
048924 |6/3/2024 5/28/2024 et iarin WHerl I, G (A8 || v, o v LD VBT Commercial Lines 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company Tapper Law Firm
Timothy Cunningh
0490.24 6/3/2024 5/31/2024 Assurant Timothy Cunningham NI;]:\O v Cunningham 48.30.015 (8)
Henry's Dirt Work's and Construction, |Michael J. Brandenberg 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, |received IFCA Response on
491.24 2024 28/2024 Next | Inc.
049 e S BN i Lc Dunn & Black, P.S. 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 06/26/2024
National Union Fire Insurance N Kelly H. Sheridan N -
0492.24 6/3/2024 5/31/2024 h han PLL( L Profi | Liabil 48.30.015 (8]
/3/. /31/. Company of Pittsburgh, PA John Creahan PLLC d/b/a Cairn Law Corr Cronin LLP rofessional Liability (8)
Patrick H. LePl
0493.24 6/3/2024 5/30/2024 American Family Insurance Company |Kay and Mark Doremus atnic e_ &7 Homeowners 49.30.015
LePley Law Firm
il Courti H;
049424 |6/3/2024 5/31/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Tom Parma ourtney Hansen 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
Insurance Company Davis Law Group, P.S.
" 48.22, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
. . Michael Altman " .
0495.24 6/3/2024 5/31/2024 Progressive Insurance Shallon Wilson Altman Law OFfi Automobile (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- |Rec. copy of IFCA notice on 6/4/24
an taw Ottices 395 and 06/24/2024
" " " Christopher M. Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0496.24 6/4/2024 6/3/2024 AA Ity | lito Ruel Mal Melchi Mal H: ' Poll
/4/. /3/ USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Joselito Ruel Malig and Melchora Malig Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC lomeowners' Policy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Received unofficial IFCA response
from Allstate via email, they
stated over the phone they plan
to send the response via mail as
State Farm Automobile Insurance Rachel Scott 46.29.090, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), (a) well
0497.24 6/4/2024 5/30/2024 Wi Al I
/4 2 Company SR \eESE Scott & Scott, PLLC SSL el through (f)
6/25/2024 Received IFCA
Response by mail from State Farm
Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company
Loren Cochran; Nicholas Douglas;
First National Insurance Company of ) N 4.56.250, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
498.24 4/2024 5/31/2024 B ly Wi Tiff: Wilk M
0498 6/4/20 731/ America everly Waterman 'Hany Vike v through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
Cochran Douglas, PLLC
American Family Connect Property Matthew Van Gieson 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0499.24 6/4/2024 5/31/2024 R B. Al Pi D:
/4 /31 and Casualty Insurance Company ChellElincercl MVG-LAW PLLC STy (EESS WAC 284-30-330
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
N : Grigoriy Nechiporuk and Svetlana Angela Wong ’ WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
0500.24 6/4/2024 5/28/2024
/41 /28] American Family Insurance Company |\ oo Wong Bauman Law Firm, PLLC Personal Automobile Insurance |, 3, 270 584.30-380, 284-30-390, 284-30-
395
1.12.025, 43.20.050, 43.72.910, 43.72.915,
48.02.060, 48.30.010, 48.30.120, 48.30.015
Adin Dail (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.090,
0501.24 6/5/2024 5/29/2024 State Farm Adin Daily N/A v Renters Insurance 48.30.300, 48.43.005, 48.43.0128, 48.44.050,
48.44.220, 48.46.200, 48.46.370, 49.60.040;
WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-572,
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Gaylord Clai
0502.24 6/5/2024 6/3/2024 USAA Jackie Quirante aylord Llaims Auto 48.30.015 (1)
Styles Law
Christian P. McDonald . Rec. IFCA notice via in-person
0503.24 6/5/2024 AA fan N; P 48.30.01! b hi h (f), 48.30.01
/5/ us SEEmgy Connelly Law Offices, PLLC rman SR e i, B messenger
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
N . . Bradley J. Thayer
0504.24 6/5/2024 5/31/2024 American Family Insurance Judith Wells UM through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
Schauermann Thayer
284-30-370, 284-30-380
Daniel S. Hi
050524 |6/5/2024 6/3/2024 Allianz Regata Owners Association anie’ S, Houser 4830015
Houser Law PLLC
Kevin J. Kay First Party Property
0506.24 6/5/2024 6/3/2024 Great Northern Insurance Company |Mary E. Sobba, Terrell M. Pugh IIl 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)

Lether Law Group

(Homeowners)
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Southcenter Owner LLC; WEA

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010 (1), 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1),

) - Seth Davis ) o 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0507.24 6/6/2024 5/31/2024 Le I h LLC; Westfiel | | Liabil
/6/: /31/. exington Insurance Company 'S):;te:tent’;;nac,e:\:nt estfield Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield Commercial General Liability (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-
= 370, 284-30-380
48.22.095 (1), 48.30.010, 48.30.015,
48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
(a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through (9), 284-30-
. Jonathan R. Rappaport
State Farm Mutual Automobile . 350 (1) through (7), 284-30-360(1), 284-30-
0508.24 6/6/2024 6/4/2024 Michael Henl LAW OFFICE OF JONATHAN R.
6/ /4 Insurance Company (chaetHeney FADPAPORT 360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1) through (4), 284-30-380 (7), 284-30-390
(7), 284-30-391 (1) through (6), 284-30-392
(4), 284-30-395 (1) through (2), 284-30-650
The Hartford Financial Services N Brian M. Sullivan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) .
0509.24 6/6/2024 6/4/2024 IM 2024 in 2
& B Group, Inc. Sindviesus Sullivan Law Group, PLLC v through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30 rcn"a'jly Eeiaioe e 2oziine
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
First National Insurance Company of Xi "Cissy" Wang 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
0510.24 6/6/2024 6/4/2024 Yunzh Ch Aut
6/ /4 America unzhong then Herrmann Law Group uto through (3), 284-30-330 (6), 284-30-330 (13),
284-30-330 (16)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
. . Gavin Flynn Auto - Personal Injury Protection (48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-
0511.24 6/7/2024 6/4/2024 -
/7] /4 The Standard Fire Insurance Company | Daniel Lord-Flynn Law Office of Gavin Flynn (PIP) 30-330 (3) through (4), 284-30-395 (2)
through (3)
Safeco Insurance (First National . Marye Scott 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0512.24 6/7/2024 6/4/2024 Thi Pi [}
/71 /41 Insurance Company of America) Curtis Thompson Albrecht Law roperty Damage through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
. . N . " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
051324 |6/7/2024 6/5/2024 Old Republic National Title Insurance o, 14 | octer and phyllis Lester Daniel G. Wilmot Title 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Company Green & Wilmot, PLLC 370
Allstate Vehicle and Property N Anthony L. Reiner 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0514.24 6/7/2024 6/3/2024
/77 13/ Insurance Company Jefirey and Katie Larson Maloney Lauersdorf & Reiner, PC Homeowners 330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
051524 |6/10/2024 6/6/2024 Allstate Manuela Mazurek and Melissa Mazurek John Louis Acken PIP 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) ! 2 ' 2 GLP Attorneys, PS, Inc. T T ' |8
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0516.24 6/10/2024 6/7/2024 Allstate and/or Allstate Fire & Ronald Cable RoberAt N Ande.rton Automobile first-party PIP 43.20B.060; WAC 182-501-0100, 284-30-33,
Casualty Washington Bike Law coverage 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
48.22.030, 48.30.015 (1) through (3),
48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
. . " Scott W. Edwards (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through (8), 284-30-
0517.24 6/10/2024 6/3/2024 I As Keith B Kelli B IM
/10/. /3/: Grange Insurance Association eith Brown and Kelli Brown S e Ty U 330 (11) through (13), 284-30-330 (16), 284-
30-360 (1), 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-
30-370, 284-30-380 (1) through (4)
State Farm Fire and Casualty . N Nicholas A. Thede 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0518.24 6/10/2024 5/30/2024 Ly hurchill h, ffi Hi I P
/10/. /30/. Company Jessica Lynn Churchill & Chanc Guffey Foreman Sturm & Thede LLP lomeowners Insurance (Property) 4830015 (8) (a)
Automobile Insurance; Personal
F M | A il Eq Morfi ! 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
051924 |6/11/2024 6/6/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Patricia Alvarez dwardo Morfin Injury Protection and Under | o-20-015 (L), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through ()
Insurance Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC . 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Insured Motorist
0520.24 6/11/2024 6/7/2024 Safeco Insurance Berenika Szynklarz AKA Nika Edmark Katie Guldhammer UM 4.56.250, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (3), (2)
Driggs, Bills, and Day PLLC through (f)
American Family Connect Property . Christopher M. Walsh . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0521.24 6/11/2024 6/10/2024 y
A A0 and Casualty Insurance Company Luis Corona Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC Homeonnesioley through (f); WAC 284-30-330
Allstate Vehicle and Property . Christopher M. Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0522.24 6/11/2024 6/10/2024 h Faul H: ' Poll
/11/ /10/ Insurance Company Jason and Christine Faulds Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC omeowners: Folicy through (f); WAC 284-30-330
- Brian M. Sullivan 1st Party Personal Injury 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0523.24 6/12/2024 6/10/2024 T ler's | Zach K Di
1) 1w ravelers Insurance SR A ey sullivan Law Group, PLLC Protection WAC 284-30-330 Copy received on 6/13/2024
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance 48.30.015(8)(a), 48.30.015(6), 48.01.030;
0524.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 Compan Y Lloyd Trout Olga Rotstein UM WAC 284-30-330(1), 284-30-330(4), 284-30- |Response Received on
pany 330(13), 284-30-350(1) 07/08/2024
Joseph M. Mano, Jr.
0525.24 6/13/2024 6/10/2024 USAA Insurance Anne and Mark Berry MANO, PAROUTAUD, GROBERG & Automobile
RICKS
. Molly Crowley & lan Leifer 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0526.24 6/13/2024 6/12/2024 The Hartfi h PIP/UIM
/13/ /12/ e Hartford Jamie Cavanagl Gordon Thomas Honeywell u 48.30.015 (8) (a)
19.86.170, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (2) through
0527.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 sy e (REEeE RW Johnson Mottman Plaza John D. Cadagan ey (3) 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)

Condominium Owners Association

Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP

(a); WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-330 (7), 284-
30-350 (1)
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Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - Individuals Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
First National Insurance Company of . Stefanie Collins ) 4.56.250 (1) (b), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0528.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 Deborah Spad Under-l; d Motorist C
/13/ /1/ America eborah Spadon! Law Offices of Driggs, Bills, and Day nder-insured Motorist Coverage 48.30.015 (8) (a)
19.86.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
Travelers Personal Insurance . Brendon Winslow-Nason through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0529.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 Foon-Chiou L P
/13/ ) Company cechictlle Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP TS 330 (1), 284-30-330 (3) through (4), 284-30-
330 (13)
. . N Katherine S. Wan . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0530.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 bility
/13/. /11/. Ohio Security Insurance Company Kottkamp, Yedinak & Esworthy, PLLC Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP Commercial General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a)
" Stefanie Collins ) 4.56.250 (1) (b), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0531.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 - d Motorist C
/13/. /11/. Safeco Insurance Company Deborah Spadoni Law Offices of Driggs, Bills, and Day Under-Insured Motorist Coverage 4830015 (8) (a)
48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Ryan Best through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0532.24 6/13/2024 6/11/2024 Allstate Insurance Rebeccas and Riley Ross BZst Law, PLLC Property 330 (2) through (5), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-
' 330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3),
through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 |rec. copy of IFCA notice on
) . . Richard L. Pope, Jr. " (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284- |6/14/24
0533.24 6/14/2024 6/12/2024 EICO A I fer Welsh Ti hy Wirth Al I
/141 e D AEETE (TENTES @ompei temmiiier (e b el Uimediy Wi Lake Hills Legal Services PC Rlopcble 30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-391, |Rec. IFCA Response from GEICO
284-30-392 on 7/16/2024
Michael David M 48.30.015 (5, th h (f); WAC 284-30-
0534.24 6/14/2024 6/12/2024 State Farm Jacqueline Siahpush chael David Myers Underinsured Motorist Coverage (5), (a) through (f)
Myers & Company 330
0535.24 6/14/2024 6/12/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Mustafa Stoman Sh.awn Brlggs UMPD 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
Insurance Company Briggs & Briggs WAC 284-30
D Id B. S t
0536.24 6/14/2024 6/13/2024 Nationwide Life Insurance Company |Gary and Deborah Chrey M?R:r NasthaLr:mas r Travel 48.30.015 (1), (8)
N Jessica T. Cutler 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5); WAC 284-30-
0537.24 6/14/2024 6/12/2024 F K R
/14/ =) SR arin Rosman Washington Bike Law 330, 284-30-360
053824 |6/17/2024 6/11/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance |\ 0 o0 Nathan A. McQuarrie Auto 48.30.015, 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Company Barrister & Solicitor
Sent Copy on 06/14/2024 that
. Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),  [was received the same day as the
0539.24 6/17/2024 6/12/2024 E lobal I Wholesal | Liabil
/17/ 2 verest Global Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 one they sent on 06/12/2024. The
copy included one case schedule
document as an exhibit.
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's Brendan Winslow-Nason
0540.24 6/17/2024 6/13/2024 i issi 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8|
/171 /13/ London Blue Mountain Heart to Heart Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP Errors and Omissions &2 (8 (a)
19.86.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. " Taylor J. Burkett N . through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0541.24 6/17/2024 6/14/2024 d Motorist C
/17/. /14, American Family Connect Courtney Rogers eyyrrem (e i, FE Underinsure otorist Coverage 330 (1) through (6), 284-30-330 (8), 284-30-
330 (13), 284-30-330 (16), 284-30-360
19.86.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) .
Received IFCA Response from
Taylor J. Burkett . . |through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30- o
0542.24 6/17/2024 6/14/2024 & P I Protecti Unitrin Aut d H I
/17). /14/. Kemper Barbara Doede Layman Law Firm, PLLP Auto ersonal Injury Protection 330 (1) through (6), 284-30-330 (8), 284-30- (Unr\]i{:n i:ac:]aunnde:zmrr:ieier:suunrjzrce
330 (13), 284-30-330 (16), 284-30-360
Kemper)
. Sam J. Fogerty . .
0543.24 6/17/2024 6/14/2024 Esurance Marilyn Paulson Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Attorney at Law, P.S.
" Sam J. Fogerty N .
0544.24 6/17/2024 6/14/2024 Chubb Insurance Company Marilyn Paulson Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Attorney at Law, P.S.
. . Maridith Ramsey " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
P Di I P | A Policy - PIP
0545.24 6/20/2024 6/17/2024 C“:‘gres:"’e LS LRCe Briana Smith Law Office of Maridith E. Ramsey ersona Utfm\: ey -PIPand | 1o 30,015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- | Response Received on
Sy PLLC 360 09/24/2024
. . . Celia M. Rivera Automobile - Uninsured Motorist (48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), Received IFCA Response from
0546.24 6/20/2024 6/18/2024 I R H: L
/20/ /18/ Geico Insurance amiro Hernandez Leiva Rivera Law Offices, PLLC Coverage 48.30.015 (8) (a) GEICO on 7/3/2024
Received IFCA response from
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), BuHiv‘:nt Houser (‘L’aw i
. Goose Ridge, LLC; Goose Ridge Kasey D. Huebner 48.30.010 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), N )
0547.24 6/20/2024 6/18/2024 CGLE: king for Ohio C It
200 e ChiclCas tvlisuranceleomeany Vineyards, LLC Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP xcess 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-330, 284-360, 284/ 0!8 Tor Onto Lasualty
370, 284-380 Insurance Company) on
! ! 07/12/2024
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b);
R M. Coh: Landlord's Pack: I
0548.24  |6/20/2024 6/17/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Margarita Munoz obert M. Cohon andlord's Package Insurance |, - 564 30.330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-
Robert M. Cohon, PLLC Policy .
330 (6) 06/21/2024 received copy
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0549.24 6/24/2024 6/21/2024 Integon National Insurance Company |Lubin A. Tapias Cespedes Laura Tapias Auto - Comprehensive Coverage AaE0/015 :8; @) ©)@ ugh (f)
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Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company Complainant/Insured - Indi Insured - Business Line of Insurance RCW/WAC
General commercial liability,
. . Robert D. Bohm building, personal property, loss
0550.24 6/24/2024 6/21/2024 Ohio Security Insurance Company S & G Investments, LLC . 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Robert D. Bohm PLLC of use, and medical payments
coverage for the premises
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
First National Insurance Company of . Yan Siprin 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
0551.24 6/24/2024 6/22/2024
/24/ 2z America e EreD Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Auto 340, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
Kamela James 48.30.015 (1) through (5), 48.30.015 (8) (a);
0552.24 6/24/2024 6/18/2024 Progressive Insurance Company Nicole Giron Law Offices of Kamela James PLLC Automobile WAC 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30- |Received IFCA Response from
330 (6) through (7) Progressive on 7/11/2024
Progressive Ins. Company "
N N N N Joseph M. Winsby 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0553.24 6/24/2024 6/20/2024 S
/24/. /20/. underwritten by American Strategic |Teri A. Moore Lorber, Greenfield & Olsen, LLP Renters 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Ins. Corp.
Sarah E. Fleming Personal Injury Protection / Med |48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0554.24 6/24/2024 6/20/2024 AA H h B I h
/24/ /20/ us annah Bumbaloug GLP Attorneys, PS., Inc Payment 48.30.015 (8) (a)
055524 |6/24/2024 6/20/2024 USAA General Indemnity C Greg i zach Hansen Automobile - UIM
. eneral Indemnity Company eg Simpson Wattel & York, LLC utomobile
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
Safeco Insurance Company of Khalid Aziz through (4), 284-30-330 (6), 284-30-330 (9),
0556.24 6/24/2024 6/21/2024 America & Julia Tsurusaki Ashbaugh Beal Commercial 284-30-330 (13) through (14), 284-30-330
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company B (16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-350 (3), 284-30-
360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3), 284-30-380 (7)
) - ) ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
IR.
0557.24 6/24/2024 6/21/2024 ;’:";‘i";;;(:::':e ::;’::‘:;‘aspec'alw' San Juan Island Library District [G)::;ZHRT:?SS:S;’:MES & Cordell LLP Property through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
! v 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.010 (1), 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1),
0558.24 6/24/2024 6/21/2024 The Travelers Home ind Marm?’ I\Il’orthwest Rfstoratlon Operating, Inc. | William A. Gle.r\ Property 48.30.015 (4), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Insurance Company ("Travelers") ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell PLLC 48.30.015 (8) (a); 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-330
(6), 284-30-330 (13)
State Farm Mutual Automobile N N J. Brendan Kidd . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0559.24 6/24/2024 6/20/2024 John B. Kidd and Crystal J. Kidd First Party Auto Pi rt
12 22 Company IS eI ERBETL b Note and Kidd, PLLC rstParty Adto Property | 48 30.015 (8) (a)
0560.24 6/25/2024 6/21/2024 PEMCO MUTUAL INSURANCE NICOLE MORRISON-WINTERS Pau.l Veillon Personal Lines Auto. Und.ermsured 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
COMPANY Galileo Law PLLC Motorst Bodily Injury 48.30.015 (8) (a)
N . . Bradley W. Hoff o 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0561.24 6/26/2024 6/24/2024 Zurich A | C Costco Wholesale Ce it G | Liabilits
/26/. /24/. urich American Insurance Company ostco Wholesale Corporation - eneral Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 Received copy on 7/11/2024
F: I f ife -Uni
056224 |6/26/2024 6/24/2024 armers Insurance Company of Elaine Eugenio Jennifer Cannon-Unione Underinsured Motorist Coverage [48.30.010, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Washington Dixon & Cannon, PC
48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance . " Mark B. MelterHannula Harkins & " through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0563.24 6/27/2024 6/25/2024 { g | I
/27/ /25/. Pe— Douglas Olinghouse; Karen Olinghouse Kyler PLLC automobile 330 (1) through (3), 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-
330 (16), 284-30-360 (3) through (4)
State Farm Fire and Casualty ) Ryan J. Pauley 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0564.24 6/27/2024 6/24/2024
/27/. /24 Company Brian Hurley Pauley Law Group plic Homeowners Insurance 48.30.015 (8) (a)
5 N Shawn Briggs . N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0565.24 6/27/2024 6/25/2024 Py Ki h Tr U d Motorist
/27]. /25/. rogressive imanh Truong Briggs & Briggs ninsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
State Farm Mutual Automobile . . Roxanne Eberle ' 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
0566.24 6/27/2024 6/25/2024
/271 /251 Insurance Company Ricardo Quiroz Wild Sky Law Group, PLLC Automobile 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-360
Neil Stubbs
0567.24 6/28/2024 6/26/2024 Travelers Thomas Frazier EVERGREEN PERSONAL INJURY 48.30.015 (8) (a)
COUNSEL Rec. IFCA response on 7/18/24
Clinton Tapper 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0568.24 6/28/2024 6/25/2024
/28/. /25/. State Farm Mark and Joy Tapper Law Firm Property Casualty 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1) through (8); WAC
. . N Patrick H. LePley 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330
0569.24 6/28/2024 6/25/2024 | k
/28] /25/. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Patricia Brown and Patrick Meade LePley Law Firm Homeowners (7), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
350 (4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
N Arthur D. Leritz through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0570.24 7/1/2024 6/27/2024 T lers | herrill B; PIP
e /271 ravelers Insurance Sherrill Barrett Adler Giersch, P.S. 330 (2) through (4), 284-30-330 (6) through
(7), 284-30-330 (12) through (13)
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Insured - Business

Line of Insurance

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Indi

Gaylord Claims

RCW/WAC

19.86.09048.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8)

Received IFCA coversheet with
attached copy of complaint and

0571.24 7/1/2024 6/25/2024 GEICO Insurance Company Paris Wanjiku Styles Law Auto (a), 48.30.040; WAC 284-30-330 (6) through |summons that will be filed within
Y (8), 284-30-380 20 days. The complaint and
Summons are to be used as part
of IFCA Notice.
" Emily Timson, Personal Representative Jack W. Hanermann
72.24 7/1/2024 28/2024 * .30. .30.!
05 /1/20: 6/28/20: Homesite Insurance Company of the Joyce Anderson Estate Joyce Anderson Estate Jack W, Hanermann, P.S. Homeowner's 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. i . . N through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
057324 |7/1/2024 6/28/2024 E'D'f";?:;o:”"d Indemnity KAG West, LLC i"g\"s‘ch‘;rsa::‘ & Cleveland. PLLC c°mme'°'3::;"°"me"ta' 330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (6), 284-
s y ' Y 30-350(1), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 Received Copy on 7/2/2024
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5)
" . Ryan Best (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-|
0574.24 7/1/2024 6/28/2024 All | Le H Eisch: P
11/ /28 state Insurance eona Hibbs and Steven Eischen Best Law, PLLC roperty 330 (3) through (4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-
350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 R
Received copy on 7/2/2024
Received a copy of this IFCA Cover
N e Calvin P. "Kelly" 48.30.015, WAC 284-30-330 (5) through (6), [sheet with Complaint letter that
0575.24 7/2/2024 6/27/2024 Hartford Und iter's | Co. |"Plaintiffs" P rt
12/ 2 artiord Underwriter's Insurance Co aintitts Vance Law Office roperty 284-30-330 (12) identified the specific named
plaintiffs. 0724.24 has the more
detailed, named plaintiffs
. 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
057624 |7/2/2024 6/27/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Jocelyn Bailey Zach Hansen Automobile - UM through (), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Insurance Company Wattel & York, LLC
330 (4) through (8)
Marc L. Silverman Personal Injury Protection AEEGE, RIS (@), ASEEH (6) )
0577.24 7/2/2024 6/27/2024 State Farm Insurance Company Jeffrey Weissman - " o through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Law Office of Marc L. Silverman Coverage 395 (2)
Amerisure Partners Insurance . Bradley W. Hoff N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0578.24 7/2/2024 6/27/2024
12/ /27/. Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (8) (2)
48.30.010 (1), 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015(1),
Safeco Insurance Company of . . William A. Gieri 48.30.015 (4) through (5); WAC 284-30-330
0579.24 7/2/2024 6/29/2024 Desti d April Gall P rt
2 2 America AL Campbell & Bissell PLLC By (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-
350 (1)
Bradley W. Hoff 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
0580.24 7/3/2024 7/1/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation BTC!:‘:KH PCD General Liability Azzggé 28;'(3)8 30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
5 N N Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), Rec. IFCA Response from
0581.24 7/5/2024 7/1/2024 Py April Fi Aut
/3] ad rogressive pril Francisco Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto 48.30.015 (8) (a) Progressive on 7/25/24
Benjamin Cushman and Deborah Reback-| Benjamin Cushman 48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0582.24 7/5/2024 7/2/2024 !
/3] 12/ Farmers Insurance Cushman Deschutes Law Group PLLC Homeowner's Insurance through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Sok-Khieng Lim Auto Insurance - Underinsured [through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0583.24 7/5/2024 7/2/2024 USAA Thi D
/31 12/ oeun Derme Rush, Hannula, Harkins & Kyler, PLLC Motorist Policy 330 (2) through (4), 284-30-330 (12) through
(13)
19.86.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal ’ Greg D. Pendleton through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0584.24 7/5/2024 7/2/2024 | . Hi
/51 72/ Exchange (PURE) Gil Seton Jr. Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP omeowners 330 (1) through (6), 284-30-330 (8), 284-30-
330 (13), 284-30-330 (16), 284-30-360
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
" . Terry W. Church Uninsured/Underinsured Motorist|48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, WAC 284-
0585.24 7/5/2024 7/2/2024 I
/5 12 U Eatelly (e ey | [Mareelin Lelligsar Church Rietzke Johnson PLLC Coverage 30-350, WAC 284-30-360, WAC 284-30-360,
WAC 284-30-370, WAC 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
058624 |7/5/2024 7/3/2024 if: ::rm Fire and Casualty Sherilyn Davis t‘::j LZ"VL":,GLIC Homeowners 330, WAC 284-30-350, WAC 284-30-360,
pany WAC 284-30-360, WAC 284-30-370, WAC 284
30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Travelers Personal Insurance Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0587.24 7/8/2024 7/1/2024 Compan Michael and Stacey Begley BZst e FIE Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
et ' 330(7), 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Susan Sherrell 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0588.24 7/8/2024 7/2/2024 Hartford Casualty Insurance Company |Susan Sherrell Automobile Uninsured Motorist |48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)

Craig M. McReary

through (8)
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A# Date o Po a ompa omp ed d d omplaina ed-B omplaina Atto eo A o
0589.24 7/8/2024 7/2/2024 Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Build Group, Inc. Caitlin Rab.lyan, Esq. Builder's Risk 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Company Hanson Bridgett LLP 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
State Farm Mutual Automobile . " Jack Gilbert . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0590.24 7/8/2024 6/28/2024 k El h Gil | A I
/81 /28 Insurance Company Jack and Elizabeth Gilbert Jack and Elizabeth Gilbert Commerical Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (8) (a) Rec. IFCA response on 7/19/24
46.61.18048.30.015 (1) through(3), 48.30.015
John L. Hoffer " (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC
0591.24 7/8/2024 6/28/2024 AA Racheal M. A M A I
/8 22/ ES achealbiines Law Office of Harold D. Carr, P.S. U Al 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (6) through (7),
284-30-330 (11)
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance R . N N . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0592.24 7/8/2024 7/2/2024 Vi Vi L [} Marshall Builder's Risk
/8/. /2/. Company irginia Street Joint Venture, LLC avid Marsha uilder's Ris| 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7)
i q 48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
059324  |7/8/2024 7/3/2024 I’:]"::f;:c‘fch;f ::d Property Erik Mudlin f‘;‘fr'::::"i oLic Property 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1), 284-
CE Rl 30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0594.24 7/8/2024 7/3/2024 Safec? Insur.ance Company of Aaron Bessonette Corey M. Kane Property through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
America, a Liberty Mutual Company Lacy Kane and Kube, PS 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
JR— 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0600.24 7/9/2024 7/5/2024 Progressive Insurance Commissioner |Elisabeth Lundberg Murph Tr?aIyLaw PLLC Personal Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) Received IFCA Response from
Py through (7) Progressive on 7/26/2024
48.30.0151), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0601.24 7/9/2024 7/5/2024 USAA Katherine Barormwsk\ (Named insured is Robervt N And?rton Automobile first-party PIP 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
her husband Michael Dore) Washington Bike Law coverage through (4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-330 (13),
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) Received copy on 08/16/2024
" N Property Damage48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5)
First N Il f D: Il M. H.
060224  |7/10/2024 7/8/2024 irst National Insurance Company of |\ 12 car arrell M. Harber Property Damage (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8)
America Harber Appraisal
(a); WAC 284-30-394
0603.24 7/10/2024 7/8/2024 GEICO pamela Melendez Jeffrey Hermant\ Umnsur?d Motor\st,. Personal |48.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), Received IFCA Response on
Herman Law Firm PLLC Injury Protection 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 08/06/2024
) ) . S - 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0604.24 7/10/2024 7/8/2024 American Strategic Insurance Corp.  [Randall Porter and Erica Porter . Homeowners' Policy through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC 330
) ) ) Christopher M. Walsh . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0605.24 7/10/2024 7/8/2024 Homesite Insurance Company Amin Ansari N Homeowners' Policy through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC 330
Shawn Briggs 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0606.24 7/10/2024 7/3/2024 AA Kelly McPart| Auto - UIM
1w 3/ - ey (R Briggs & Briggs Tl 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30
N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
W N, M Il had Fi
0607.24 7/11/2024 7/8/2024 C::ea': ational Mutual Insurance Bastien Trucking LLC ﬁ;:rt;e;:zl;:um bLiC 330 (1) through (7), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-
pany i 330 (11), 284-30-330 (13)
48.30.010 (1) through (2), 48.30.015 (1) Received Response from
0608.24 7/11/2024 7/8/2024 PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE Sabrina Sanchez Jean J?rgensen Underinsured/Uninsured Motorist|through (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); Progntesswe on 8/02/2024,
COMPANY Le & Kittleson Coverage WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, Received another Response on
284-30-370, 284-30-380 08/07/2024
. . . . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
American Family Connect Property Ivan Solomonov, Policy Number: Yan Siprin
0609.24 7/12/2024 7/6/2024 .30. ; -
2/ /6! and Casualty Insurance Company | AI04214191 Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Auto ?389‘31(; 015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30 (330) through
X i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
P | Anth L. R
061024  |7/12/2024 7/10/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Christopher C. Gray nthony & Reinen ) Renters 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Insurance Company Maloney Lauersdorf & Reiner, PC
350 284-30-370
0611.24 7/12/2024 7/10/2024 USAA Erik Coulimore Shawn Briggs PIP 48.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (5) (2) through (f)
Briggs & Briggs 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. . Thomas F. Miller through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0612.24 7/12/2024 7/10/2024 M Nl h | Al PIP
1= 1w Cotuuitialinsienceteon e Vi Chitianindiap bR ion Miller Law Office Lt 330, WAC 284-30-350, WAC 284-30-360, Received IFCA Response from
WAC 284-30-370, WAC 284-30-380 Country Mutual on 7/26/2024
48.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Richard Dykstra 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
0613.24 7/12/2024 7/10/2024 Lloyd's of London Syndicate # 2987 Eagle Country Construction, Inc. Friedmany\ Rubin PLLP Casualty through (6), WAC 284-30-330 (13), WAC 284-
30-360 (1), WAC 284-30-360 (3), WAC 284-30-]
370, WAC 284-30-930(1), WAC 284-30-930 (3)
USAA GENERAL INDEMNITY Beau D. Harlan
0614.24 7/12/2024 7/10/2024 Li Li Al 48.30.015 (1) 48.30.01. 48.30.01!
/12/: /10/: - ana Linge N ———— uto 8.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
] 19.86, 48.30.015 (1) 48.30.015 (5) (a) through
INTEGON NATIONAL INSURANCE Heather Dy ki
0615.24 7/12/2024 7/10/2024 GO 0 s C Michael Parrent eat er. erensii Auto (f), 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284- |Received IFCA Response on
COMPANY Cedar View Law
30-330 08/12/2024
Martin D. McLean
0616.24 7/15/2024 7/10/2024 Esurance, an Allstate Company Ryan James Rabaca HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO Property 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330

LLP
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Elena Rumiantseva

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),

0617.24 7/15/2024 7/11/2024 i i .30. ; -30- -
/15/. /11/. Broadspire Abdirizag Ahmed Law Office of Cleodis Floyd Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7), 284
30-370 (7)
0618.24 7/15/2024 7/9/2024 Farmers Insurance Ester Leep Ester Leep Property 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0619.24 7/15/2024 7/12/2024 National Fire & Marine Insurance TE Briggs Construction Co. Thomas M. Williams Liability 330 (1) through (4), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-
Company Harper | Hayes PLLC 350 (1), 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-360 (3), 284-
30-370
. . Yohannes Sium 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0620.24 7/16/2024 7/12/2024
/16/ 12/ USAA (D Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium, PLLC Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a)
19.86, 48.01.03048.30.015(1), 48.30.015 (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0621.24 7/16/2024 7/12/2024 Mutual of Enumclaw Zoya Chumova BZst Law, PLLC Property 330 (2) through (4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30- | Copy received on 7/18/2024
’ 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370,
284-30-380 Second copy received 08/05/2024
Aetna Insurance; Cox Enterprises, Inc; N Joshua P. Maurer " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0622.24 7/16/2024 7/12/2024 M |
1% a2 Intellevio Genevieve Urann Maurer Law Office edica 4830015 (8) (a)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0623.24 7/16/2024 7/12/2024 Farmers Insurance Caroline Musitu and Dieudonne Onema stt Law, PLLC Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
’ 330(7), 284-30-330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30
284-30-370, 284-30-
360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 IFCA Copy sent on 7/17
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0624.24 7/16/2024 7/12/2024 Foremost Insurance Group Abdullahi Abdi stt ey GG Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (4), 284-30-
! 330 (7), 284-30-330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-
hi h (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30380 | _ -
AON Affinity Insurance Services; .
Yoh 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
062524 |7/16/2024 7/15/2024 Sedgwick Claim Management - Claim |Yonas Hagos L:wag;‘ﬁecs::;vohannes K sium, PLLC Auto 4: 28 gli 28;'(3)8 30.015(5) (a) through {f),
# C499000912-0003-01 i ! T
Westfield National Insurance . Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0626.24 7/17/2024 7/15/2024 Wholesal | Liabil
117/ /15/. GarsEny Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 4830015 (8) (a);
Farmers Insurance Company of Raymond Weber 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
0627.24 7/17/2024 7/15/2024 3 pany Matthew Pistoresi and Brianna Hillard ¥ Homeowners WAC 284-30-260 (3), 284-30-330 (1) through
Washington Stokes Lawrence, P.S.
(4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-30-370
. Sam J. Fogerty B . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0628.24 7/17/2024 7/15/2024 fi I Binh Ph: M
/17/. /15/. Safeco Insurance Company inl an Attorney at Law, P.S. Uninsured Motorist Coverage 4830015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
USLI, Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Joseph Scuderi . N 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-
0629.24 7/18/2024 7/16/2024 lub Wealth, LL( Pi [ Fire Pol
118/ 116/ Company Club Wealth, LLC Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. roperty Insurance/ Fire Policy |15, 24 30.350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Garrison Property and Casualty . Patrick H. LePley 48.30.010 (7); WAC 284-30-
0630.24 7/18/2024 7/15/2024 Al Hi
1) 1) Insurance Company cissicetite LePley Law Firm omeowners 330(1),(2),(3),(4),(7),(13), 284-30-350(1) and
(4), 284-30-370
N Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
0631.24 7/18/2024 7/12/2024 AA fi I Al
118/ 12/ us Josefina Cole Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto WAC 284-30-330(7)
I 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
0632.24 7/18/2024 7/17/2024 Allstate Insurance Company Brittany Dillon Ember LavaLLC Landlords' Insurance WAC 284-30-330 (1, 7, 13), 284-30-350 (1, 2),
284-30-380 (1, 7)
48.30.15 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Joshua Doull 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0633.24 7/19/2024 7/17/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Kenneth Cage, DBA, Cage Construction Gehrke, Baker, Doull & Kell Med Pay through (4), 284-30-330 (6) through (7), 284-
. ! v 30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1) through (2), 284-
30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370
. Yohannes Sium 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0634.24 7/19/2024 7/17/2024
Ve Vi LS i Batasspie pLS SR e I [ Hraitenver Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium, PLLC Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-350
United Services Automobile . Patrick S. MacDonald 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4), 284-
0635.24 7/19/2024 7/17/2024 D: T Al -um
119/ 17/ Association avid Toby Napier & George, P.S. uto - UIM Coverage 30-330 (7), 284-30-330 (13)
X - ) i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
A. - M )
0636.24  |7/19/2024 7/17/2024 Berkley National Insurance Company |Juan Aguirre Sergio A Garciduefias Sease Underinsured Motorist (UM)/ | 1¢ 3 0 (g) (a): wac 284-30-330, 284-30-

Schroeter Goldmark & Bender

Personal Injury Protection (PIP)

350, 284-30-360
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48.30.015 (1) through (2), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. . . through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a), 49.58.005 (2),
AJP Enterprises, LLC, FNS Food Services |Brendan Winslow-Nason . _—
0637.24  |7/19/2024 7/17/2024 Houston Casualty Company oron LLZ ‘and P Holdime e v oo THd‘en T:’c)mas & Cordell LLp |  EMPlover Practice Liability  {49.58.005 (4), 49.58.070 (1), 49.58.100,
P s e 49.58.110; WAC 284-30.330 (1), 28430330 |0 oo
4), 284-30- 284-30-.
(4), 284-30-330 (6), 284-30-350 08/09/2024
48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1) through (8); wac
Garrison Property and Casualty " 284-30-330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330
0638.24 7/19/2024 7/17/2024 Paul Lesk LePley Law Fi Hi
1 Ve Insurance Company aul Leskovar eriey Saw himm omeowners (7), 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
360, 284-30-370
0639.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 National Umor] Fire Insurance Tyler Fordley George Telquist Auto/UIM 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Company of Pittsburgh, PA Telare Law 48.30.015 (8) (a)
George Telquist 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0640.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 Al Tyler Fordl, Al IM
12 P s Vier Fordley Telare Law — 4830015 (8) (a)
American Family Connect Property . Justin Elsner . 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0641.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 Michelle Ense: auto insurance property damage
122/ 118/ and Casualty Insurance Company ! Y Elsner Law Firm, PLLC uto insu property 8 48.30.015 (8) (a)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0642.24 7/22/2024 7/17/2024 Homesite Xiong Vou BZst Law, PLLC Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through (5), 284-30-
! 330 (7), 284-30-330 (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-
hi h (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30380 | . P ———
State Farm Fire and Casualty n Simon Kvasnyuk . N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0643.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 Boh Pukh: P I Pi
/22/ 118/ Company ohdan Pukhtai Kvasnyuk Law Offices PS erson Injury Protection | 1 30.015 () (a)
0644.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 State Farm Mutual Automobile Lonnie Kaman Chrlsfoph.er Cazares um 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015, 48.30.015 (5) (f),
Insurance Company Polaris Injury Law 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Homesite Insurance Company of Isaac Ruiz 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (@) through (f),
0645.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 ) pany Dam Beaver, Tim Pipes . Commercial 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3)
Florida Ruiz & Smart PLLC
through (7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (7)
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance N Heather N. Derenski 19.86, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC
0646.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 1l B h
122/ /18/. . der Betancourt and Chris Cordova CadarView LawipLLC TR
Safeco Insurance Company of Joseph W. Moore
0647.24 7/22/2024 7/18/2024 N Y pany Jacob and Suzanne Kuehn P Homeowners 19.8648.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
America Cascade Law PLLC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
L I through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0648.24 7/22/2024 7/19/2024 Homesite Insurance Company Miguel Lugo LePle La‘w Firmy Homeowners 330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-330 (7), 284-
v 30-330 (13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-360, 284-
30-370
0649.24 7/23/2024 7/18/2024 PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE Yordanos Geteneh Zebeaman Chekol pIP 48.01.030, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-
COMPANY Adugna Law, PLLC 30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. . . " Anthony L. Reiner 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0650.24 7/23/2024 7/19/2024 Li I Kim Wil L Hi
123/ /19/: iberty Insurance Corporation im Wilson (Lee) Maloney Lauersdor & Reiner, PC lomeowner 48.30.015 (8) (a)
065124  |7/23/2024 7/22/2024 Guide One Insurance Aleta Haskins Lincoln C. Beauregard Property 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Connelly Law Offices
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
M | of Ei law | R Eberl
065224 |7/24/2024 7/19/2024 utual of Enumclaw Insurance Ava Huff oxanne Eberle Automobile WAC 248-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Company Wild Sky Law Group, PLLC
284-30-380
N " . Josias Flynn
0653.24 7/25/2024 7/23/2024 The Standard Fire Insurance Company |Serenay Lay and Sitha Chhai . um 48.30.015 (8) (a)
Legal Resolutions
. Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0654.24 7/25/2024 7/22/2024 E | Wholesal | Liabil
/25/. 122/ vanston Insurance Company Costco olesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 4830015 (8) (a)
Safeco Insurance Company of . Benjamine T. Zielinski 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0655.24 7/25/2024 7/22/2024
/251 122/ America Jaime Marquez Rush, Hannula, Harkins & Kyler, PLLC Homeowners/Property 48.30.015 (8) (a)
0656.24 7/26/2024 7/19/2024 Safeco Insurance Karen Davilmare B Wl Auto Insurance CEN0B(A), I () E)Ererga i
Strong Law. 48.30.015 (8) (a)
48.30.015 91), 48.30.015 9%) (a) through (f),
Terence K. McGee :
0657.24 7/26/2024 7/22/2024 Federal Insurance Company Mark Krebs ) Ocean Marine 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
McGee Law Offices PLLC
350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
0658.24 7/26/2024 7/22/2024 old Bepubllc Insured Automotive s Emay Elena Ruvjmlantsevav i 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Services Law Office of Cleodis Floyd 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7)
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
. ) 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
M I R B
0659.24  |7/26/2024 7/23/2024 esa Underwriters Speclalty Susie Pak MJS 1 Inc DBA: Smoke N Stuff yan Best Commercial THROUGH (5), 284-30-330 (7),284-30-330
Insurance Company Best Law, PLLC
(14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4),
284-30-370, 284-30-380 Received copy same day
Damisi Velasquez 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0660.24 7/26/2024 7/23/2024 USAA Insurance Khayree McCo Auto
20 22 Y i i/ Damisi Velasquez, Attorney at Law . 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
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. N N Joseph Scuderi N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0661.24 7/26/2024 7/22/2024 Li ™M | Taft Pl Inc. | Liabil
126/ 122/ iberty Mutual aft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. General Liability 4830015 (8) (a)
N ) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
066224 |7/26/2024 7/23/2024 RS LR Shane Hughs JeserloSamEla) Property Insurance/Personal Auto |48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- ,
Company Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. 350, 28430-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 Received response on 08/16/2024
! ! ! and on 08/19/2024
N " James Gooding " 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0663.24 7/26/2024 7/24/2024 Al Family | hi H: Il P I M
/26/. /24/. merican Family Insurance Company [June Chen and Howell Pan GLP Attorneys personal lines/U 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b)
Paul Veillon Auto Personal Lines No-fault
0664.24 7/29/2024 7/24/2024 EICO A | -Cll Lefi 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 hi h (f)
/29/. /24 GEICO Advantage Insurance Company |Jean-Claude Lefebvre Galileo Law PLLC Physical Damage 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f)
State Farm Mutual Automobile Edwardo Morfin Automobile Uninsured and Under Received IFCA Response on
0665.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 Margarito Ayala iy . N 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) 08/13/2024, also mentioned for
Insurance Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage
Ramon Ayala
Allstate Property and Casualty e Heather C. Shepherd " 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284
0666.24 7/29/2024 7/23/2024 | B L Al I
2 7= Insurance Company Gl i) TN ER Shepherd and Allen uiEle 30-370, 284-30-380
) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f);
Nick P Ity -
0667.24 7/29/2024 7/24/2024 American Strategic Insurance Corp. | Tyler Jon M Vergara and Juliet  Vergara ick Gower roperty and Casualty WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Gower Law LLC Homeowners
284-30-380 rec. response on 08/19/2024
i i 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Li M | lus | Michael Ch
0668.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 Ty MIREI B IEEND |5 [ela=lChaitongeal UninsuredMotorist through (f); WAC 284-30-350(5), 284-30-
Corporation Bridge Law, P.C.
330(13)
State Farm Mutual Automobile . Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0669.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 Kristine Lynch Property Damage
1291 1251 Insurance Co. stnety Harber Appraisal perty bamag 48.30.015 (8)(a), 48.30.010, 48.30.015(6)
n q . - Darrell M. Harber 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0670.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 United Services Automobile Assn Grp. | Phillip Streeter Property Damage
22 20 ! S i Harber Appraisal (PR EIEY 48.30.015 (8)(a), 48.30.010, 48.30.015(6)
0671.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Jamal Willis Jesse Froehling Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Company Bastion Law 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330
AXA Insurance Group for Greenwich . Bradley W. Hoff B 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0672.24 7/29/2024 7/25/2024 Wholesal | Liabil
129/ /25/. e Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015(8)(3)
0673.24 7/30/2024 7/24/2024 Progressive Casualty Insurance Kibar Elisagil Simon Kvasnyuk ) Underinsured/Uninsured Motorist|48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Company Kvasnyuk Law Offices PS (UIM/UM) 48.30.015 (8) (a)
- ] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
. Vi Il R D. Bohi | P |
067424 |7/29/2024 7/26/2024 Scottsdale Insurance Company G U e 252 EIE 0, CEli Commercial Property and General |\ o\ . () 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Corp. Robert D. Bohm PLLC Liability 330
2.08.010, 4.12.020, 4.12.025, 48.30.015 (1),
. N Spencer Nathan Thal :
0675.24 7/30/2024 7/26/2024 Liberty Mutual Aleksander Lavrentiev Vanguard Law Automobile Insurance 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
g (a); WAC 284-30
2.08.010, 4.12.020, 4.12.025, 48.30.015 (1),
N Spencer Nathan Thal ’ .
0676.24 7/30/2024 7/26/2024 Integon Aleksander Lavrentiev Vanguard Law Automobile Insurance 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) Received IFCA Response from
s (a); WAC 284-30 Integon on 08/22/2024
. N . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
N; I h her M. Walsh
0677.24 7/30/2024 7/29/2024 ationwide General Insurance Celena Caldera Christopher M. Wals| Homeowners' Policy through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Company Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC 330
] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
feco | f hi her M. Walsh
0678.24 7/31/2024 7/29/2024 S R G E Darlene Mendoza Gonzales i i, W Homeowners' Policy through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
America Poli, Moon & Zane, PLLC 330
Al i Famil P Dashiak
0679.24 7/31/2024 7/25/2024 merican Family Connect Property | Steve Dashia ) UM 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
and Casualty Insurance Company Washington's Law Firm
068024 |7/31/2024 7/25/2024 Hartford Casualty Insurance Company |Reginald Goings steve Dashiak um 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
) Y pany||ee £ Washington's Law Firm T B«
. 48.30.015 (1) through (5) (a) through (f),
. Paul L Schneiderman X .
0681.24 7/31/2024 7/27/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Mr. Mayur Sheth N . Auto/Vehicle 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) Received IFCA Response on
Law Office of Paul L. Schneiderman
through (4), 284-30-330 (6) through (7) 08/26/2024
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0682.24 7/31/2024 7/29/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Bryan Hay and Victory Nguyen Ruiz & Smart LLP Landlords Policy 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3)
through (7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (7)
Charles Davis 48.30.015 (1) through (3), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0683.24 7/31/2024 7/29/2024 American Zurich Insurance Company Collision Masters LLC Haroer Haves PLLC Liability through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
P v 330 (1), 284-30-330 (4), , 284-30-350 (1)
) ) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
F Fi | Mark Le h: L -
0684.24 7/31/2024 7/29/2024 i;a:‘e a:"" e CxE L:m:in eeliiandbclannebiaient Ruiz & Smart LLP Businessowner's Policy 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3)
pany through (7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (7)
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48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
California Casualty General Insurance . Michael Maxwell . (a); WAC 284-30-300, 284-30-330 (1) through
0685.24 7/31/2024 7/29/2024 Auty t
131/ 1291 Company of Oregon Carala and Anthony Carrizosa Maxwell Graham, P.S. utomotive (7), 284-30-330 (12) through (13), 284-30-350
(1) through (2), 284-30-350 (7), 284-30-360
(1) through (2), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (4)
James Owen 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
0686.24 7/31/2024 7/30/2024 Allstate Ins Co Stephen Weatherhogge Auto through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
Owen Vanderburg Inc. 360
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
i Heather C. Shepherd ] 8.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0687.24 8/01/2024 7/30/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company Jonathon Bouwman Automobile 48.30.015 (8) (a), 284-30-330, 284-30-370,
Shepherd and Allen
284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
RO 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8)
0688.24 8/01/2024 7/29/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Pusey Family LLC B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (a); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through(4), 284-30-
’ 330 (7), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through
(4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
State Farm Fire and Casualt Jesse Froehlin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (2)
0689.24 8/01/2024 7/30/2024 e ! v Yanling Han and Spencer Eggert Barion Law & Homeowners' through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
pany 330(4), 284-30-330 (7)
Allstate Property and Casualt: Lucas Veverka and Yevgeniya Berezovsk AEEGS (@), 3D (B) (e diTerEi i),
069024 |8/01/2024 7/29/2024 e oper Y Y — e Y Ruiz & Smart LLP Homeowners' Policy 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3)
St through (7), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (7)
K Lattil i i M ist|48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30-
0691.24 8/02/2024 7/30/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Analiza Alvarez ymber Lattin ) Umnsured/Underlr\Asured otorist|48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a);
Paul Krueger Law Firm Benefits 330
John Cummings 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0692.24 8/02/2024 7/31/2024 USAA Therese A. Kahn (Nicholson) . & Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Eisenhower Carlson PLLC
380, 284-30-395
Elizabeth Hanle 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0693.24 8/02/2024 7/31/2024 State Farm Insurance Deborah Kay Scheel v Underinsured Motorist 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Schroeter Goldmark Bender
284-30-380
4.56.250 (1) (b), 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5)
. . . Jason Murphy (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-|
0694.24 8/05/2024 8/02/2024 P | Aut
/05/. /02/. Progressive Insurance Company Jaried Rise Murphy Trial Law PLLC ersonal Auto 330 (3) through (8), 284-30-330 (12) through
(13)
Received Copy in 2PM mail same
day
. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
Matthew J. Andi
069524 |8/05/2024 8/02/2024 '[‘)”;dd::;zx Insurance Company dba | o1y Lukas ALSTEAD MERTSCHING Auto 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- |Received IFCA response on
i 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 08/27/2024
0785.24 another IFCA sent
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Mel Crawford A 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), |Received IFCA Response on
.24 2024 { |
i e 7EY) Company BB TS Law Office of Mel Crawford BlE=fly 48.30.015 (8) (a) 11/22/24
Brendan Vandor
7.24 2024 1/2024 i il . .30. h (f), 48.30.01!
069 8/05/20: 8/01/20: Berkley Regional Insurance Company Penske Truck Leasing Co., LP Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC Automobile liabillity company |48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a)
State Farm Classis | Co./ R —— 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
0698.24 8/05/2024 7/31/2024 State Farm F:S:C"SU'T:CZ ©: Martindale Apartments LLLP V;"Jatm'"& ZSCE . 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
AR EL nston & tasha 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
i _ _|48.22, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a)
Michael B Auto - P I P
0699.24 8/05/2024 8/01/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Companty  |Chelsea Reynolds B ‘Ct a: te:tgc uto ersona(PI:J)ury rotection through (f), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30- Received IFCA Response on
eaty Hate 330 (5), 284-30-330 (12), 08/30/2024
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5) (a) through (f),
Sentry Insurance Company and/or e Khalid Aziz L 48.30.015(8)(a) through (b); WAC 284-30-320
0700.24 8/05/2024 8/03/2024 RC Painting & Sons, Inc. Liabilit
2t o3 Middlesex Insurance Company EIMIS 3 Ashbaugh Beal 1ability (11), 284-30-330 (1) through (6), 284-30-330
(13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-370
B Winslow-N: 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.01 h h (f)
0701.24 8/05/2024 8/01/2024 Acceptance Casualty Insurance Tri County Holding, LLC rendan Winslow-Nason Commercial General Liability | *>-20-015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (), 1o .4 1Fca Response on
Company Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 48.30.015 (8) (a)
08/292024
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Joseph W. Moore . 19.86, 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC
.24 2024
0702.2 YRR e Rapids, Michigan Pon Pugh Cascade Law PLLC Homeowner's 284-30330 (3),